TM 5-6120-250-34P

TECHNICAL MANUAL

DIRECT AND GENERAL SHPPORT MAINTENANCE
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TQOLS LIST
(IRCLUDING DEPOT MAINYENANCE REPAIR PARTS AND SPEGIAL TCOLS)

SUBSTATION, TRAILER MOUNTED, 500 KVA,
AC, 4160-416Y/240Y, 208Y/120V
3 PHASE 50/60 HERTZ

AVIONICS MODEL 950-2200A
FSN 6120-422-1047

HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
APRIL 1973




TM 5-6120-250-34P

Technical Manual HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
N&._5-6120-250-34P Washington, D.C., 9 April 1973

DIRECT AND GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE REPAIR
PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS
(INCLUDING DEPOT MAINTENANCE REPAIR

PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS)

SUBSTATION, TRAILER MCUNTEE, 500 KVa
AC, 4160-416-Y/240V, 208Y/120V
3 PEASE 50/60 HERTL
AViONICS MODEL 950-22004
FSK 6120-422-1047

Current as of 7 February 1973

Ligting lllus
Page Figure
[Seclion |. INTRODUCTION . .. ..ot it e [
Il REPAIR PARTS FOR DS. GS AND DEPOT MAINTENANCE ........ 0
[Group 0T ACCESSOMES . . e o ovve ettt et et e (-
Box, stowage, with trays. .. ... .. K|
Box, stowape, Without trays . . . ... .o oo
Rail, guar(%embly . ay .................................... [%
Sing, bridlefourleg. . ........ ... L %
Slingsingle with hgg( .......................................
Bar, spreader. . ... .0
Ladder access . ... ... .
ROO, QroUNd . . . v oot e .
(H:!aiq] ,kllotlmsee.ct P L
Group 02 Hi oltage 0N & 3
SN?tchgearég highvoltage. . . ... - 11%
Doors, frontand rearpanels . ... .......... oo el .
Connector. terminals and lightening arrester ... ........... .. ... ... [ 12
Block. terminal and heater strip. . ..o oL | |
_ll?anels,fsjde transition. . ......... . o b 13
[Group 03 Transformer L e
Transformer 500 KVA ..o 1o e e
Valve Dram . . . . oo o e
Gadqe, Pressure - VACUUM. .« . . vvv v eas .
Indicator, oil temperature . . . . . ... ... oL
|C?dl camlqr, y&n r|1d| ng temperature ... ... .
e liqud leve . . . ... e e
Viﬁve, _%ressure relief L i
Pipe, 0il fill , e 20



TM 5-6120-250-34P

Listing [llus

Page Figure
Cover, hand hole . . ... ... .. 23
Voltage Section . ... ... .o 1
Switchgear, low voltage . .. ... ...
Gaskel, transition . . .. ...
Switch, toggle and duplex outlet . . ... ... ...
Holder, lamp. .. .. ...
Holder, fuse 30A 600V 3 pole. ... ...
Holder, fuse 30A 600V 2 pole. ... ..ot
Filter, air. ...
Block, terminal 4 position. ... ......... ...
Block, terminal 6 position. .. .............. ...
Block, terminal 12 positfon 1. . .. .. ... ... . 3
Heater Strip. .
Cord, electrical extension . . . .........
Panel, access transition. .. ........... ... ... .. . . i, [.. 36

Byebolt, ground. . .. ... ... . .12
R 37

> Reds
Locking assembly, cable reel
Red,cableassembly . .. ... ... ... .. ...
Stand, cable reel outer andcenter .. ........... . |

_ STraller .o L 17
Undercarriage assembly Z

Suspension assembly. .. I
Brakeassembly . .. ... ... .. |
Pallet assembly. . .. ... 4
Landing gear assembly. ... ... I
Leg, nﬁqh handinner.”. . ... . ... 40
Crankshaft. .. .......... .. . . . . . %
Upper housing. . ... ..o
BOX, CONVEISION. . .. .. e !
Bumper assembly, rear .. .. ... ..
System, air brakepallet. . ......... .. . .
RINg, e down. . ..o

KINADIN &« oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ..
[Gromp O7 Kie ] -
Section |1l SPECIAL TOOLS TEST AND SUPPORT EQUIPMENT (Not applicable)

[TV.] FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBERINDEX.. . [_78

NE [




TM 5-6120-250-34P

SECTION 1.
INTRODUCTION

1. Scope

a. This manual lists repair parts, special
tools, test and support equipment required
for the performance of direct support, gen-
eral support, and depot maintenance of the
mobil substation.

b. Repair parts listed represent those
authorized for use at indicated maintenance
levels and will be requisitioned on an "as
required” basis until stockage is justified
by demand in accordance with AR 710-2.

2. General

This Repair Parts and Special Tools
List is divided into the following sections:

a. Repair Parts List - Section Il. A list
of repair parts authorized at the direct
support, general support, and depot levels
for the performance of maintenance. The
list also includes parts which must be re-
moved for the replacement of the author-
ized parts. Parts lists are composed of
assembly groups in ascending numerical
sequence, with parts in each group listed
in figure and item number sequence.

b. Special Tools, Test and Support Equip-
ment - Section Ill. (Not applicable)

c. Federal Stock Number and reference
Number Index - Section IV. A list, in ascend-
ing numerical sequence, of all Federal
stock numbers appearing in the listings,
followed by a list, in alpha-numeric se-
quence, of all reference numbers appearing
in the listings. Federal stock number and
reference numbers are cross-referenced
to each illustration figure and/or item
number appearance.

3. Explanation of Columns

The following provides an explanation of
columns found in the tabular lists in sec-
tions Il and Il1I:

a. Source, Maintenance, and Recover-
ability Code (SMR).
(1) Source code indicates the source
for the listed items. Source Codes are:

Code Explanation

P Repair Parts, Specid Tools and Test Equipment
supplied from GSA/DSA or Army supply sys-
tem, and authorized for use at indicated main-
tenance levels

Code Explanation

P2 Repair Parts, Special Tools and Test Equipment
which are procured and stocked for insurance
purposes because the combat or military es-
sentidity of the end item dictates that amini-
mum quantity be available in the supply sys-

tem.

P9 Assi%ned to items which are NSA design con-
trolled: unique repair parts, specid tools,
test, measuring. and diagnostic equipment
which are stocked and supplied b%( the Army
COMSEC Logigtic System and which are not
subject to the provisions of AR 380-41.

P10 Assugined to items which are NSA design con-
trolled: special tools, test, measuring, and
diagnostic equipment for COMSEC support
which are accountable under the provisions of
AR 380-41 and which are stocked and supplied
by the Army COMSEC Logistic System.

M Repair Parts, Special Tools and Test Equipment
which are nat procured or stocked as such in
the supply system but are to be manufactured
a indicated maintenance levels.

A Assemblies which are not procured or stocked as
such, but are made up of two or more units.
Such component units carry individual stock
numbers and descriptions, are procured and
stocked separately, and can be assembled
to form the requifed assembly at indicated
maintenance levels.

X Parts and assemblies that are not procured or
stocked because the failure rate is normally
below that of the applicable end item or com-
ponent. The failure of such part or assembly
should result in retirement of the end item

from the supply system.
Xl Refﬁar Parts which are not procured or stocked.
he requirement for such items will be filled

by the next higher assembly or component.

X2 Repair Parts, Special Tools and Test E(?wpment
which are not stocked and have no foreseen
mortdity. The indicated maintenance level
requiring such repair parts will attempt to
obtain the parts through cannibalization or
salvage. The item may be reguisitioned with
exception data, fromthe end item manager
for immediate use. _

Mgjor assemblies that are procured with PEMA
funds for initial issue only as exchange as-
semblies a DS and GS level. These assem-
blies will not be stocked above DS and GS
level or returned to depot supply level.

NOTE
Cannibalization or salvage may be used as a
source of supply for any items source coded
above except those coded X| and aircraft sup-
port items as restricted by AR 700-42.

(2) Maintenance code indicates the low-
est level of maintenance authorized to in-
stall the repair part and/or use the special
tool or test equipment for each application.



TM 5-6120-250-34P

Capabilities or higher maintenance Cate-
gories are considered equal or better.
Maintenance codes are:

Code Explanation
Coviviniineen Crew/Operator

O T Organizationd maintenance
Foooroon, Direct Support maintenance
Hoooooooo a1, General Support maintenance

D......_.*..Depot mantenance

(3) Recoverability Code indicates
whether unserviceable items should be re-
turned for recovery or salvage. Items not
coded are nonrecoverable. Recoverability

codes are:
Code Explanation

R Repair Parts (assemblies and components),
specia tools and test equipment which are
considered economicaly reparable at direct
and general support maintenance levels. When
the item is no longer economically reparable,
it is normally disposed of at the GS level.
When supply consideration dictate, some of the
repair parts may be listed for automatic return
to supply for \Wot level repair as set forth
in AR 710-50. When o listed, they will be re-
placed by supp{la?/ on an exchange basis.

S Repair Parts, Speciad Tools, T&st_cngpment and
assemblies which are economically reparable
a DS and GS activities and which normally are
furnished by supply on an exchange basis. When
items are determined by a GSU to be unecon-
omicaly reparable, they will be evacuated to a
depot for evaluation and analysis before final
disposition. )

T High dollar value recoverable repair parts,
specid tools and test equipment which are sub-
ject to specia handling and are issued on an
exchanﬂe basis. Such items will be repaired
or overhauled at depot maintenance activities
|0nlé' No repair may be accomplishedat lower
evéls.

U Repair Parts, Tools, and Test Equipment spe-
cificaly selected for salvage by reclamation
units because of precious meta "content, criti-
cal materials, high dollar value or reusable
casings or castings.

b. Federal Stock Number. Indicates the
Federal stock number assigned to the item
and will be used for requisitioning purposes.

c. Description. Indicates the Federal
item name and a minimum description re-
quired to identify the item. The last line
indicates the reference number followed by
the applicable Federal supply code for
manufacturer (FSCM) in parentheses. The
FSCM is used as an element in item identi-
fication to designate manufacturer or dis-
tributor or Government agency, etc., and
is identified in SB 708-42. Items that are
included in kits and sets are listed below

i v

the name of the kit or set with quantity of
each item in the kit or set indicated in front
of the item name.

d. Unit of Measure (U/M). Indicates the
standard or basic quantity by which the list-
ed item is used in performing the actual
maintenance function. This measure IS ex-
pressed by a two-character alphabetical
abbreviations, e.g., ea, in, pr, etc., and is
basis used to indicate quantities and allow-
ances in subsequent columns.

e Quantity Incorporated in Unit. This
column indicates the quantity of the item
used in the assembly group. A “V” appear-
ing in this column in lieu of a quantity in-
dicates that a definite quantity cannot be in-
dicated (e.g., shims, spacers, etc.).

f. Thirty-Day DS/GS Maintenance Allow-
ances.

(1) Items authorized for use as requir-
ed but not for initial stockage are identified
with an asterisk in the allowance column.

(2) The allowance columns are divided
into three subcolumns. The quantitive allow-
ance of special tools for DS/GS levels of
maintenance will represent initial stockage
for a 30-dav period for the number of equip-
ment supported. (Not applicable).

g. One-Year Allowance Per 100 Equip-
ments/Contingency Planning Purposes.
(1) Items authorized for use as re-
quired but not for initial stockage are
identified with an asterisk in the allowance
column.
(2) This column indicates the total
guantity of special tools required for dis-
tribution and contingency planning purposes.

h. Depot Maintenance Allowance Per 100
Equipments
(1) Items authorized for use as requir-
ed but not for initial stockage are identified
with an asterisk in the allowance column.
(2) This column indicates the total
quantity of special tools authorized for de-
pot maintenance of 100 equipments. (Not
applicable).

i. Hlustration. This column is divided as
follows:

(1) Figure number. Indicates the figure
number of the illustration on which the item
is shown.

(2) Item number. Indicates the callout
number used to reference the item in the
illustration.




4. Special Information

a. ldentifications of the usable on codes
included in the description column of this
publication are: (Not applicable).

b. Parts which require manufacture or
assembly at a level higher than that au-
thorized for installation will indicate in the
source column the higher level.

c. Repair parts kits and gasket sets
appear as the last group in the repair parts
listing.

d. The following publications pertain to
the mobile substation and its components:

TM 5-6120-250-12 Operator and Organi-
zational Mainte -
nance Manual

TM 5-6120-250-34 Direct Support and
General Support
Maintenance Manual

TM 5-6120-250-20P Organizational Main-
tenance Repair
Parts and Special
Tools List Manual

5. How To Locate Repair Parts

a. When Federal stock number or refer-
ence number is unknown:

(1) First. Using the table of contents
determine the assembly group within which
the repair part belongs. This is necessary
since illustrations are prepared for assem-
bly groups, and listings are divided into the
same groups.,

(2) Second. Find the illustration cover -
ing the assembly group to which the repair
part belongs.

(2) Third. Identify the repair part on the
illustration and note the illustration figure
number and item number of the repair part.

(4) Fourth. Using the Repair Parts
Listing, find the assembly group to which
the repair part belongs and locate the illus-

TM 5-6120-250-34P

tration figure and item number noted on the
illustration.

b. When the Federal Stock number or
reference number is known:

(1) First. Using the Index of Federal
Stock Numbers and Reference Numbers
find the pertinent Federal stock number
and reference number. This index is in as-
cending FSN sequence followed by a list
of reference numbers in ascending alpha-
numeric sequence, cross-referenced to the
illustration figure number and item number.

(2) Second. Using the Repair Parts
Listing, find the assembly group of the
repair part and the illustration figure
number and item number referenced in the
Index of Federal Stock Numbers and Refer-
ence Numbers.

6. Abbreviations

ASSY ... ASSEMBLY
EA............. EACH

GA .....,..... GALLON
HEX... ......... HEXAGON
HD... ,...... HEAD

ID. . ..... INSIDE
LG ....... LONG
RD............. ROUND
STL......... STEEL
SIN...._........ STAINLESS
THK .......... THICK

7. Recommendations For Maintenance Pub-
lication Improvements

Reports of errors, omissions, and rec-
ommendations for improving this publica-
tion by the individual user is encouraged.
Reports should be submitted on DA Form
2028 (Recommended Changes to Publica-
tions), and forwarded direct to Command-
ing General, U. S. Army Mobility Equip-
ment Command, ATTN: AMSME-MPP, 4300
Goodfellow Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri
63120.



TM 5-6120-250-34P

m @ &) @ | ® © n ® ® 10
30-DAY DS MAINT 30-DAY GS MAINT ILLUs-
FEDERAL D E S C R l PT |0 N ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE R"'" :E::'r' TRATION
b sTOCK @O T @@ [ © |eer |sw|[@[®
cooE HUMBER USABLE | ypyyy | INC 100 | PER
ON ofF | N EQuIP | 100 FiG. | ITEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CcoDE | yeas | unit | 1.20 | 21-50 | 51100 1-20 | 21.50 | 51-100 { cnveY JEQUIP | MO. | NO.

SECTION 11 - REPAIR PARTS FOR DS, GS,
AND DEPOT MAINTENANCE

GROUP 01 - ACCESSORIES

X20- BOX: STOWAGE, %/TRAYS EA i 1
2001C003G! (33469)

xo TRAY: STORAGE, UPPER EA 1 1] 2
2001C003P3 {33469)

a20 TRAY: STORAGE, LOWER EA 1 1} 3
2001C003P% {33469)

Po | 5310-763-8920  xuT, HEXAGON, PLAIN PLATED: EA ] o] o] ol o o) e o] o] 3} &

FOR 5/8 IN. BOLT
MS51967-20 (96306)

PO WASHER, HELICAL SPRING LOCK: EA § ® ° o ° r ° Y ° 1 5
FOR 5/8 N, BOLT
535338~50 (96906)

PO WASHER, BEVEL: FOR 5/8 IN. BOLT €A 2l o ol o] ] ol o o] s| 1] 6
915734035 (39428)
po | 5305-724-5914  cap SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: EA 2l | | =] * ° ® » » W7

5/8=11 UNC X 3 IN. LG
M590725-168 (96906)

PO | 5305-051-0827 CAP SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: (7} 2| o] o] o] | of of o} o] 1] 8
5/8-11 UNC X 2 IN, LG
M590725-16% (96906)

Pe WASHER, FLAT: FOR 48 ‘N, BOLT EA Mool o] o] o] o] e o] #| 1] 9
ANE0-1016 (

x20 BOX, STOWAGE: WITHOUT TRAYS EA 1 2y 1
2001€003G2 {33%69)

po |5310-763-8920  muT, HEXAGON, PLAIN PLATED: EA | | el «] o} ! - 2| 2
5/8-11 UNC
M551967-20 (96906)

PO WASHER, HELICAL SPRING LOCK: EA § . - » ® - 2 ™ - 2 3

FOR 5/8 IN. BOLT
M535338-50 (96906}

PO WASHER, BEVEL: FOR 5/€ IN. BOLT EA 2] e = s = s . » - 21 &
915734035 {39428)
PO | 5305-724-5914  CAP SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: £A 2l o] o] of o] o] o] o} ol 2| 5

5/8-11 UNC X 3 IN. LG
M590725-168 (36906)

po | 5305-051-0827  cap screw, HExagON HEAD: EA 2| o o] o] | ol of | | 2f 6
5/8-11 UNC X 2 IN. LG
¥390725-164% (96906)

FO WASHER, FLAT: FOR 48 IN. BOLT EA ] o o} o] | o] o] | ) 21
AN960-1016 (880

=0 RAIL, GUARD A3SEMBLY EA 1 31 1
20018005 {33469)

PO SNAP END BOLT EA 2l o] o] s o] ] ol o} o] 3] 2
3901719 (39428)

L EYE BOLT: 1/% IN. BOLT DIA, EA 2 ° ® . . ® ® ® - 3 3

2 IN. SHANK Vél/z IN, ID
941419 (39428)

PO CHAIN: STAINLESS STEEL, SIZE 3 FT 6] ¢ o ol e . . ° ° 3l &
3616714 (39428)

PO STANCHION END EA 2 @ [ » ® s o ' i~ 3 5
©0018005~1 {33469)

Po STANCHION, INTERMEGHATE €A 6| o] o] of | of e o o} 3| 5

20018005-2 (33469)




T 56120-250-34P

m ) [4)] “ [£)] (] m [(] 3 10)
FEDERAL DFSCR'PTEON > ReowANCE | m::::.sg:g:' Pl A Taatron
oo sTOCK aw[ @ T O T @ @] & @ |ree o [@T®
¢ NUMBER ”’;:“ uNIT l::‘c 00 | PER
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE _COOE s | it 120 | 250§ 51100 | 120 | 2150 ] 51100 Grvor :::w e
Po SLING BRIDLE, FOUR LEG €A 1l e of of a] o o] | o »
20010007-1 (33469)
ko SLING: SINGLE, W/HOOK A s of o] of 2] o] o] of o) 5
2001€007-2 (33%69)
Po Eam,smnm ea | 2] ®] o) °f e e] | o) el 6} 1
20078013 (33%69)
Po | 5305-724-5938 P " CREW, HEXAGON HEAD: EA B e of ] of o] o} o o] 5| 2
5/6-11 UNC X & IN, LG
MS90725-172 (96906,
Po | 5310-820-6653 | wasuER, HELICAL SPRING LOCKs EA 3] o] o] o1 of o of o o} 6 3
FOR 5/8 iN, BOLT
1535338-50 (96906)
Po | 5310-167-0825 | wasueR, FLAT: FOR 5/8 in. BOLT €A 8 ef <] o] | el o] of o 61 &
ANGE0-1C16 ( )
Po SPACER: SPREADER EAR, HOLD-DOWN EA 8] of o] o) of of o] of «f g| 5
20018009 (33469)
*o LADDER: ACCESS ea ]l 1| o o] | o o o] of 2| 7] 1
20010004 (33469)
PO | 5305-051-0827 | caP strew, iEXAGON HEAD: EA 2| of ¢ ol of of o} o} o] 7] 2
5/8-11 UNC X 2 IN, LG
H530725-164 (96306)
PO | 5305-724-5914 | caP ScREW, H-XAGON HEAD: [7) 2| o o] o] o] o] of | o 7! 3
5/8-11 UNC X 3 IN. LG
#530725-168 (96906)
Po | 5310-820-6653 | wasHER, HELICAL SPRING LOCK: [7) 4 el o e} @] o el of e} 7| )
FOR 5/8 IN. BOLT
453533850 {96906)
po | 53101670825 | wasue, FuaT: For 8 . et ea | &) of of o) of o of o] of 7] 5
ANGS0-1016 (
Po s‘rm mw.m u I L 2 e Ll L ] L] o L ] (-2 7 6
20013006-2 (33%65)
fo STRAP: HOLD=NOWN A 1| of o] o, o} ol o] of o 1 1
20018006=1 (33469)
PO | 5075-206-0621 {row, GRouwn: .75 DIA, COPPER (73 2| =f o ] o e ] o} | 8| 1
CLAD STEEL, 10 FT LG
7510 (81790)
Po | 5305727-3804 | caP SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: EA 3] o of o) e} o} o] ep | 8] 2
5/8-11 UNC X 2 1/2 IN. LG b
H590725-165 (96906)
Po | 5310-820-6653 | waskER, HELICAL SPRING LOCKs EA 31 o ef e} ey of o} ef | 8] 3
7OR 5/8 IN. BOLY
#535338-50 (26906)
?0 | 5310-167-0825 | wasHER, FiaT: FOR 2/8 IN. BOLT €A 3 | | ef 2| | ] < ] 8} &
AN960-1016 (8LoA%)
Po CLIMP: GROUND ROD, HOLD-DOWN ea | 3] o o] | =] e <l e} | 8] 5
2001878 (33469]
po CLAMP: HOT LINE, SIZE © EA 1, o e e} e el e o] o} g
185 (817%0)
PO 7220-753-2982 MAT:s SWITCH GEAR, HiGH VOLTAGE, EA 1 L] . e = - - ° e
2 FT WIDE, 1/% IN. THK,
16 FT LC
5061 (713*8)
Po | 6145-939-4952 |casLe, COPPER: SiRAIGHT BARE 2/0 | oso| of ¢ | o ¢ e | -
207-92866-1 {28457)




™ 56120-250-34P

m @ &)} @ | ® () m ® [ 10)
30-DAY DS MAINT 30-DAY GS MAINT nLys.
1.YR | DEPOT
FEDERAL DESCR'PT'ON ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE aw | maswr TRATION
b STOCK Qry] (@ | &) (<) ¢a) &) (©) PR Jate | @ | ®
cooE NUMBER USADLE | 7 | INC wo | Per
ON GF | ™ gouip | 100 | FIG. | 1TSR
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE co0E | ueas | uwit | 1.20 | 21:50] srroe | 1-20 | z1-50 | 51100 {enToY JERuie | WO- | wO.

GROUP 02 - HIGH VOLTAGE SECTION

X2F SWITCH GEAR ASSEMBLY: H'GH VOLTAGE ca 1 ey
022449767 (03497)

PF NUT, HEXAGON, JaM: 5/B8-11 UNC €A ¥ #] st o] o] o} =1 | 2110] 2
M535691-50 (96!

pF |5310-891-3404  wut, HEXAGON, PLAIN: 5/B~11 UNC ea | a|l sp s | o} o] 4 | =] 0] 3
MS51967-20 (96906)

PF | 5310-820-6653  WASHER, “ELICAL SPRING LOCK: EA ¥ #f | | =] #| | | #]r0; ¥

FOR 5/8 IN. BOLT
M535338-50 (96906)

PF CAP SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: EA | o = L . . » . )] 9
5/8<11 UNC X 2 1/2 IN. LG
M590725-165 (96905)

PF |5310-167-0825 | waskER, FLAT: FOR 5/ IN. SOLT £a I B L e I I R R I B
AN960-1016 (BB044)

X0 DOOR: UPPER FRONT £A 1 wi
1090191469 (03497)

Po | 5305:269-3217 |  cap ScREW, HEXAGON HEAD: O I T I R T e I

3/8-16 UNC X 2 1/4 N, LG
MS30725-67 (96906)

PO WASHER, HELIZAL SPRING LOCKs EA bl o] * | * . . - b 1] 3
FOR 3/8 IN, BOLT
M535338-46 (96906)

po | 5310-167-0821 WASHER, FLAT: FOR 3/8 IN. 8OLT EA 3 | #| o] of s o} #| o] nu| ¥
ANGEC-616 (88044)

X20 GLASS WiNDOW EA 2 1y 5
127a8430P1 (03497)

X0 PLATE: OPERATING HANDLE EA 2 nul 6
931D0100-180-03 (¢3497)

F20 HINGE: DOOR, UFPER FRONT EA 2l o] #] o] #| #f ] #} =i n} g
093100100-037-54 (03497)

x20 DUOR: LOWER FRONT EA i nj 8
931D0100-037015 (03497)

PO 5305-269-3217 CAP SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: A 31 - - - - - » « 1 9

3/8«16 UNC X 2 1/4 IN. LG
1590725-67 (96906)

PO WASHER, HELICAL SPRING LOCK: EA 3] +| * #| = . * » = !l
FOR 3/8 IN. AOLT
M535338-46 (95906)

pr  5310-167-0821 WASHER, FLAT: FOR 3/8 IN. BOLT EA 3 ¢ o #] | of #f ] = u|m
AN9EV-616 (BB044)
P20 iiINGE: DOOR, LOWER FRONT EA 2| #| - #] = . . ® =l n
093100100-037-54 (03497)
X0 PANEL: ACCESS, LOWER REAR EA 1 nijie
93100100-032-34 (03497)
po  5305-269-3217 CAP SCREW. HEXAGON HEAD: FA 6| *1 | | o | = <} <+ m]13
3/8-16 UG X 2 1/4 IN. LG
M330725-67 (96906)
po  5310-637-9541 WASHER, HELICAL SPRING LOCK: £A gl of =| | =t | = - s nf
FOR j‘g/_& IN. BOLT
M535338-46 (96906
po  5310-167-0821 WASHER, FLAT: FOR 3/8 IN. BOLT EA 6] | | ! «f | | o] <} nj5
AN9G0-516 (B8044)
x20 PANEL: ACCESS, UPFER REAR EA [ 1nj| 6

109D1914P60 (03497)




™ 5-6120-250-34P

m @ 3 4) [0} (6) (&) (8) ®) o)
FEDERAL DESCRIPTION Philownce | P atiomnce | 1ve [oeport v
SMR ALY | MAINT
CODE STOCK awy[@T®T@ [ @] ® ] © |per |aw| @] ®
NUMBER ”5%:'-5 ”’;‘J INC 1o | PER
iN 1 . f 1T
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE | ueas | uniT] 1.20 | 21.50] 51100 ] 120 | 21.50 | 51000 5:{;; Eoouow ::f 'm?
po [5305-269-3217 CAP SCREW, HEXAGON HLAD: €A 6] o) of eh o) ol o o o 3]
3/8-16 UNC X 2 1/4 IN, LG
MS90725-67 (96506}
Po |5310-637-9541 WASHER, HELICAL SPRING LOOK: EA 6] «] of o] of of «] o «| 13|18
FOR 3/5 IN. BOLT
MS3533E-46 (96906)
po |5310-167-0821 WASHER, FLAT: FOR 3/8 IN, EOLT EA 6] = *| | «| of *f | o} n|
aNg6o-&i6 (8504%) 3 9
PO GASKET: DOOR RUBBER, 12 FT LG EA ¥ e = of o ° . ° «{ 11|20
6552986P2 (03497)
PO FILTER, AIR EA .} L] ] 3 L] - - ] - il a
2001E001 PET (33469)
po |5310-250-9477 uur,kn:xmom STAINLESS STEEL, Ea Bl s of o) of «f o) o] o 32
1/4-20 UNC
M535689-225% (96906)
Po |5310-883-9417 WASHER, HELICAL SPRING LOCK: EA B of of el of of ef &, o ;523
FOR 1/% IN., BOLT
M525338-158 (96906)
PO | cover: AIR FiLTER [ 4 o] e o o . * o « [ ]2k
| 108000274 (33469)
P20 CONNECTCR: TERM, FOR 250 MQM WIRE EA 6] of = ! = e . . e | 121
LSNO25NE (74159)
P20 CONNECTOR: TERM, FOR 1/0 WIRE EA 3| e e o| = . o . e | 2] 2
LSN2/ON. ( -4159})
X2F BUS: GRLUND EA 1 2] 3
93100100~ 6407 (03497)
P2F ARRESTOR: LIGHTNING EA 3 L] ® L L] L3 ® o L) i2 y
9.248AB101 {03497)
P20 BLOCK: TERMINAL, 6 FOSITION EA 1 o] o sl « . . . - 13 i
64224826206 (03497)
PO HEATER STRIP ASSEMBLY EA 1] ] = e = . . - | 3] 2
5pBy6c20 (03497)
X20 PANEL: SIDE TRANSITION EA 2 Wl o
93100100-091-45 {03497)
PO SCREW, WASHER, HEXAGON HEAD EA 8| el = o = . . . « | gy 2
2001£001 P82 (33463)
Fo |5310-732-0558 NUT, HEXAGON, PLAIN: 3/8-16 UNC EA 15] o] o| sf ] « o | | w| 3
HS51967-8 (96506)
po |5310-637-9541 WASHER, HELICAL SPRING LOCK: EA 15 o] o] o] o) = o] o] e 14| %
FOR 3/8 1. BOLY
M535338-46 (96906)
po |5310-167-0821 WASHER, FLAT: FOR 3/8 IN. BOLT €A | 15] o] of o | o o] | | | 5
prov R Aol '
po | 5305-269-3213 CAP SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: ea | 15| o o] | o] o] o] & o 4 6
3/B~16 UNC X 2 1/% 1N, LG
M590725-62 (96906)
po | 5310-167-0821 WASHER, FLAT: FO° ‘8 IN. BOLT €A 15 o] | o] | o o] @ | 4] 7
AM960-516 (BB0RM,
PO | GASKET: 1/% X 5/8 X 190 IN, [ 1 L o) * « * . « ] 4| 8
Al2ci2e5 (0B931)
SWITCH ASSEMBLY: LOAD BREAK EA L R of o . » . .
5KV AIR BREAK
0213%0300G (03497)
HANDLE: MA!TENANCE. AIR BREAK £A 1 el e b b ® @ * «
L




™ 5-6120-250-34P

(t4) @) (&) ()] in () mn (L] m [§.]
ol recera DESCRIPTION RS | ot | e |orror] it
CODE STOCK ary| @ | & [3) (o) [} (e} PER | ALw o) | B
e Nl A s | 180 | o |
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CooE ug:s it | 120 | 250 51100 | 120 | 2150 | S1-100 Ewr:;v EQuIP | NO. | wO. |
P20 HANDLE: OPERATING AIR BREAK EA 1l of o] o) o sf ] o] ¢
SWITCH
105¢936963 (03497)
rF CHUTE, ARC ASSEMBLY: 5KV 7} 3] of of o] o e} of s} »
' 1acshozar (03497)
PF 5999-484-3180 FINGERs PRIMARY CONTACT EA 3 e L . L] ° e .
12174582 (03897}
FeF FINGER: ARCING CONTACT EA 3 ® ® ® ° e ° e °
1056935”1 (03%97)
PF | 5009-484-3177 |  RETAINER: PRIMARY CONTACT FINGER EA 3] o | o] o] «| o] o} o
10569352/ (03497)
PF | 5009-484-3178 |  BLADES PRIMARY CONTACT ea | 3] o) o e of o} o} s} .
105€9365F3 (03%97)
PF LADE: ARCING CONTACT EA 3 ® ® ® ) » [y ® °
1055355“ (03%7)
PeF ROD: OPERATING EA 3 ° @ ® ° s s ™ -
113¢5394G1 (03497)
PF BLADEs AUXILIARY, SKY EA 3| e e e ° @ » ® °
s (037)
PF SPRING: ARCING CONTACT ea | 3] o) o o] of o | .=
161450291 (03497)
PF 1 5360-453-6370 SPRINGt PRIMARY CONTACT €A 3| of of | | of o] | o
456a805P1 (03497)
SROUP 0: ~ TRANSFORMER
PFR HRANSFOI m' ° » . ®
or A 5v0 KvA €A 1 e L ° . 15 1
0852370 (08931}
PF 5310-891-3404 NUT, HEXAGON, Mg]&." UNC EA ] o] = e} o ® ° ° =) 5] 2
M535691-50 (9690
PF | 5310-763-8920 | sut, HEXaGDi, PLAIN: 5/8-11 WiC ea ] ] of =] o) of of of & o1 15) 3
M351697-20 (96906)
PF 5310-820-6653 WASHER, HELICAL SPRING LOCK: EA 3 ® ® L] ° L] - ] L3 15 3
FCR 5/8 !N. BOLT
Ms35338-50 (
PF { 5305-724-5914 | cap SCREW, HEXAGON HEADS A ¥ o] o w| o . » ° ° s| s
5/8=11 wc X 3 iN, LG
MS90725-168 (35906)
PF 5310-167-0825 WASHER, :‘!;?T! FOR 218 IN. BOLT EA 3 ) @ e ° ° e ® L3 15 6
PF 5310-891-3427 , HEXAGON, JAM: 1-3 UNC EA 3 ° L] L] @« o ® ° ° 5 1
P’»a35€91-'l4 {96906}
PE HEXAGON, PLAIN; 1-B UNC aa |l 8] o o] of o] o] o] o] o 5] 8
M551957-29 (96506)
Pr | 53105847889 | uasue, meLica serine OO A | [ s @3 sf of of of e e 51 9
FOR 1 IN, BOLT
MS35338-53 (96906)
PF | 53059253893 | caP, SCREW, HERAQON HEADS cal b o of o o o] o o} sl 15|00
1-8 UNC X 2 1/2 iN, LG
H390723-232 (96396)
PF 5310-167-0828 WASHER, pu" FOR 1 IN, BOLT EA 3 ® L] ° ° ® ° L] ® 15 1
ANGEO~1616 (8B044)
Po | VALVE, DRAIN: 1 IN, NPT ea] 1] s] o] ef o o & o o] 18] 1
2001€001P87 (33469)
Po VALVE, SAMPLER: 1/4 NPT 3 o o ol o] o
2001 €501 BB (33469) & : ‘ * 16l 2




™ 5-6120-250-34P

m ) 3 ()] () ) [¢4] @ 4] (10)
FEDERAL DESCRIPTION P iiommee | “liowmer | bve |oeeor| Taution
c:‘:,z STOCK ey W [ ® [ @ [ @ [ ® [ @ |pgg jae | @ [ ®
el il e | 1 | o | e
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE | weas| uniT| 120 | 20-50] 51100 | 120 | 21-50 | 51100 cu'r:w EQUIP n:a. O,
PO GAGEs rRESSURE VACUUM EA 1| ] = o| @ N . » s | 17
DALO343P (91415)
po INDICATOR: OIL TEMPERATURE €A 1] #] ] o] o ] o] i ] 18
150-50-12€ (91415)
Po INDICATOR: WINDIKS TEMPERATURE tA 1 e} el s} &) e el o] | 19
150-50-12G (91415)
PO GAGE: LIQUID LEVEL EA 1| #f o] o] e o o] o) o 20|
1-30-122 (91%15)
? ¢ |5310-732-0558 ummu, PLAIN: 3/B-16 UNC EA Bl oy o] sof «f o | of o | 201 2
'651967-8 (96906)
Po {5310-637-9541 WASHER, MELICAL SPRING LOCK: £ gl el o] a2l o] ol ol o] &1 20l 3
FOR 3/8 IN. BOLT
M5353 (96906)
po [9310-167-0828 FLAT: FOR 3/8 IN. BOLT EA Rl e = ol = 4 e e 12| &%
m960-6|6 (88okk)
Fo VALV: PRESSURE RELIEF, 1/% NPT €A oo w] el s s el | s | 2]
2001€001PB8 (33469)
PO PiPEz OilL Fill W/FLANGE [ i &) = £ & & s = # 7 22 i
2001£001 B+ (33469)
PO CAP, PiPEs 1 !Ni. GALVANIZED tA il ] e el 2] ] of ol s 2} 2
20015001?85 (33469)
po {5310-732-0558 NUT, HCXACON, PLAIN: 3/8-16 UNC €A e e L . e . e | 2] 3
MS51967-8 (96906)
Po 5310-637-9541 WASHER, HELICAL SPRING LOCK: €A 4 o] o7 o o} ] o' Al e | 2| 4
FOR 3/8 IN. BOLT
M535330-46 (96906)
po |5310-167-0828 FLAT. FOR 3/8 IN. BOLT EA § [ « L L] 3 ° ® ® 22 5
M960-6'l 880k4)
x20 COVER: HAND [ 2 23| 1
7“1\20&40@! (05931)
po [5310-732-0558 NUT, HEXAGON, PLAIN: 3/8-16 UNC ca | 28] ¢ o) of o) e el «0 o] 23] 2
M551967-8 (96906)
po | 5310-637-9541 WASHER, HELICAL SPRING LOCK: ea | 2a] o o o« o] o o] e} o 23] 3
FOR 3/8 IN. BOLT
M535335-46 (96906)
po | 5310-167-0828 WASHER FLA‘I" FOR 3/8 IN. BOLT EA 24| ) o °| e * . . el 23| &
m96o-t’;1
Po GASKET: HAND HOLE COVER EA 2| ¢y ® of o ° . « 1 231 5
112A2621JDP1550 (08931)
PF STRAP; FLEXIBLE CONNECTION, EA 1| =] = L . . . .
PHASE A COPPER
17484247654 (08931)
PF STRAP: FLEXIBLE CONNECTION, EA 1] o) | | o 2| of o) o
PHASE B COPPER -
17434247658 (08931)
PF STRAP: FLEXIBLE com:crmn, EA 1| e - el o . @ » »
PHASE C D!
17&5&2»765«: (08933)
PF STRAP: FLEXIBLE CONNECTION, EA 1] e o | &} | o] ] o
NEUTRAL COPPER
174Bk24765n (08931)
PF 0i1L: INSULATING, TYPL 10C ca | ap5) ¢ o] = o] of 8| ef o
wi530 (81348 )
PF WIRE: CONDUCTOR, HIGH VGLTAGE EA 3| o = o . » . .
TRANSFORMER TO HV SECTION
2001£001-106 (33469)




T™ 5-6120-250-34P

H ) @ 4] “ 9 %) N ® @) (10)
FEDERAL DESCRIPTION “atiowmee | “atlowace | Lve foeeor TRATIoN
Sun STOCK Qry| @ | ® (e} ta} | & (e} PER [ aw | @ |
cope NUMBER USABLE | 7 | NC we | PER
ON oF | N EQuIP | 100 FIG. | 1TER
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE | yeas{ uniT | 120 | 21-50 ) s1-100| .20 | 21-50 | S¥-t00 CnToY fequp | NO. | wO.
GROUP 04 - LOW VOLTAGE SECTION
XeF SWITCH GEAR: LOW VOLTAGE EA 1 25f 1
c224A9766 (03497)
P |15310-891-3404 | wut, nexacow, JA_;'.J‘?,'B-H UNC EA 8] =f s o | | of o =} | 2
M535691-50 (36
pF |'530-763-8920 | muT, HEXAGON, PLAIN: 5/8-11 UNC EA 8f o | o] o o] o =] | 28] 3
MS51967-2v (96906)
e F {5310-820-6653 | waSHER, HELICAL SPRING LOLK: 73 8] | «] s o} #) e} o} o} A} &
FOR 5/8 IN. BOLT
M535338-50 (96906)
PF | 5305-727-3804 | caP SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: EA | 2] s, sj e | o] o) =} 2} 5
5/8-11 UNC X 2 1/2 IN. L6
M590725-165 (96906)
pF | '5305-724-5914 CAP SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: EA 3| o] e e| o . . - s | 28l 6
5/8=11 UNC X 3 IN. LG f
M590725-168 (96906)
PF | 5310-167-0825 | wasHER, FLAT: FOR 5/8 IN. BOLT EA gl | e| o o s} ] = 223 7
ANG60-1016 (88044)
xF CLMP: FLOOR FRAME EA % 24| 8
63700300-196-10 (03497)
Pe  115310-732-0558 | wuT, HEXAGON, PLAIN: 3/8-11 UNC ea | 13] | o sf o] of of ef o1 25{ 1
u351967-8 (96906)
*0 |'5310-637-9541 | wasHER, HELICAL SPRING LOGK: ea | 3| of o o o ) o] o] o] 25] 2
FOR 3/8 IN. BOLT
4539338-46 (96906)
PO - 5305-269-3213 CAP SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: EA 13 - - ® - » - ° - 25 3
3/8-11 UNC X 1 1/% IN. L&
M590725-62 (96906)
Po | 5310-167-0828 | wasuer, FLAT: FOR ?/a IN. BOLT ea | 13] o =] #| o} | =} e} e i) 4
ANG60-616 (88044
Po GASKET: 1/% X 5/8 X 190 IN. £A il et o] ol o] f o] | -
MZCIZEé (063/31) =
Feo PLATE: SWITCH TOGGLE €A 2] #) o) o} o] ol o} &} o} 2] 1
93071 (#1326)
Po |'5930-644-6730 | switow: TocsLE, 115V w/SCREWS €A 2l o] » o o) o} o} | e} 26§ 2
wsBg6 (81 3485
F20 PLATE: RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX, W/SCREWS EA 1] el o} of o s =) =] =} 26| 3
23101 (#1326)
Po |:5935-283-4003 | ouTLET: RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX, W/SCREWS €A 1| o ¢] | of o] o | o |2 &
WC0059607 (81348
ko LAMP: INCANDESCENT, 60W, 115V ea | u] ol o] o] o] o] o ] o] 2l
GE (03497)
Po HOLDER: LAMP, W/MTG 5LREWS a ] 4] o o o] e o] o] o} )z 2
GES625-3 (03497)
Feo HOLDER: FUSE, 30A, 600V, 3 PGLE EA | o o al » ° . ° s | 28] 1
0673005005H210G2 (03497
Po | 1007288414 | puse; cartwioe, 64, Goov ea | 2| of of o] o} of o] | o} 28] 2
6r886 (03497) .
Feo HOLDER: FUSE, 304, 600V, 2 POLE €A N EEM R S B Y N Y S Y
067300500sH210G1 (03497)
Po | 15920-728-8413 FUSE: CARTRIDGE, 20A, 60OV EA 1| e o] of o of of | o 29] 2
GF8a20 (03497)
ko FILTER: AIR ea | 8| o] o] of o] €] o] o] o 3}
2001E001P6] (33469)




T™ 5-6120-250-34P

0 [ @ ] w [ s ® [t ®) ) o)

30-DA7 DS MAlleT I%DAT GS MAINT iLys
- FEDERAL D E S CR l ?TION ALLOWANCT ALLOWANCE "V: 2;‘“‘;‘0,’ TRATION
cove | STOCK ew[ @ [ W [ @ T@ & @ een | “iw o T8

I NUMBER USABLE | 1 | INC 10 | #ER
R nF | N €QUIP § 100 | k10 |IVER
] REF NUMBER 2 MFR CODE CODE  fueas| umiT] 20 | 2150 51100 1.20 | 2150 | 51-100 | ewtoy eQuip u:)A wn.
F==r1
po  5310-250-9477 NUT, HLAAGON: STAINLESS STECL, €A al s] ol o] 2 o] o ef ~) 3],
1/4-20 UNC
n;jqag-b 6 (56906)

po  5310-883-9417 WAShER, HELICAL SFTING LOCK: £a el e al el el e o & 3} ;3

FOR 1/3 IN. 80UT
M555536-138 {55996)

PC COVER EA ] ® @ * o - - [ ° 30 k
(2300uz4;7 (53499)

Py SLOCK: T:RMk- L, 4 PCSITIN ER i ® ® Iy » Iy " - ' 3 3
64224526204 (03497)
fo LiREW, PAN HEAD: NC. 10-32 X £A F s . - - “ Y e . 3 2
172 IN. LG
1535224635 | 36306)
P2C BLUCK: T LAINAL, 6 PCSITION EA 2 - L] % ® o1 * o - 32 1
4224825206 {63497) i
1
PO SCREwW, PAN AEAD: NG. 3C-32 X EA F4 ® - o e . ® e ® R 2
/2 N, LG
M535224-53 {364C5)
o 5940-178-0207 | ewek: sEmmnaL, 12 ROSITION £ AR B R R N R T
b42c4bzGi2 (034973
£ SCREw, PAN HEAD: NO, 10-3¢ X EA 2 3 ® s a . 'y ° » 33 2
1/2 N, 16
M5352:4-L3 {96905)
Po HEATER, STRIP EA ? - » » ry - % ° . 34 1
2481 J81CT {03497}
PG T, HEXKAGUN, PLAlN: 1/4-20 UNC €A 2 » e e » - M . » 34 2
K537557-2 1969C6)
PC WASHMER, HELICAL SPRING LOCK: €A 2 . ® - ° e L] ° @ 34 3

FOR /4 IN. BOLT
#5353,0-158 (96508}

PO CAP, SCREW, HEXAGLN HEAD: EA I o) o . - . P N
1/4-2C UNC X 3/4 IN. 16
M55C725-6 {56906)

Pu WASHER, FLAT: FOR 1/4 in. BOLT EA Fi L ° ® ° o s - e W 5
ANgbu- (BEo4s)

PO CORD: ELECTRICAL EXTENGION, 115V, EA 1 L3 - s . - * s . 35 1
3 COND, NG. 12, 50 FT LG
20018015 {33469}

PO | CONNECTOR: WIRE, SIZE 12 AWG EA 3] sy v | e . . ° e | 351 2
10RCHFX (397:0)

PO CAP: ARMURED (¥ 1 « ® € - - 3 @ . 35 3
5364 (74545)

P C4SLEs 3 GulD, 12 AWG, TYPE 50 FI 50 ° L L ° L L4 L3 L 35 I
Si-53ii5 (CB9%ij

xe0 PANEL; ACCESS TRANSETION £A : 36| 1
10987508735 (03497)

po |5305-269-3211 CAP, SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: Ea | 24 o o o] of o of o] 236 2

3/6-16 UNC £ 1 /b N, e
MSG0725-60 (95966}

po | 5310-637-9541 WASHER, HELICAL SPRING LOCK: Ea | 2] o #f o] of o] of ol o] 36| 3
FOR 5/ iN. BOLT
“5}5445"‘0 (96506)

po ;5310-167-0821 WASRER, FLAT: F(- /6 IN. BOLT ea | 28] o] ] ] o] o] ef ol o] 3] &
ANGEL-616 (EoC

PO GASKET: |/4;;/8x190 IN, EA i o o L ° ° e el 6] 95
ar2c1zes (06931)

P20 EYE BOLT: GROUKD CONNECTOR, 6-250 A 1] e e o ° @ ® ®

L3NOZSNE (TH1SS)




™ 56120-250-34P

(1)) @ (0] (O] 0] o) m [{3] o) [41]
DESCR'?I‘ON 30-DAY DS MAIRT J0-DAY GS MAINT ryz | oeeor nLus-
FEDERAL ALLOWANCE ALLt.ANClE ALY WAINT 'I'IATII:‘):
CODE STOCK USABLE . :‘Tg @ [ & ] (e @ ] ® l <) ',:,, :,E_: (o)
ER on  [U5E | ecu | 100 | Fic. ] ivEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE Co0E | ugas| uniT | 120 | 21-50] s1-100 | 1-20 | 21-50 | s1-100 | cuTGY [EQUIP | MO. | mO-
P20 wc:rzwm.,zmn.,socuo- EA 1] *f * o] o . . . L YA BB
vi2-21785 {0389])
%20 noon ASSDMELY: LOW VOLTAGE SWITCH EA }
<'5(23663 (03%97)
e HINGEs OOOR, LW VOLTAGE €A 2l o] ol o) o] = s ) »
093100100-037-54 (03497)
po HANDLE: [OCR LAJCH ASSEMBLY (7 1] o] e of » ® . - .
16305298PT7 (0397) |
”o R0D, LATCHI®G: 7% IN. DOOR, €A 1
LW VOLT AGE
245236701 (03%97)
Po GASKE”3 OOOR RUBBER FT | 8] of o o} s o} o} o} o
655298672 (03451)
PF TRANSFORMER: FOTENTIAL, 2.4-1 EA 3] of o) o o #f o] | =
760%90GTUE2T (03516)
PF TRANSFORMER: QURRENT, 600-5A 120-1 A il o] o] o] «] o] o] s}
837x62uam0 (03516)
<0 DOOR: INSTRUMENT, VULTMETER AND iA 1
SELECTOR SYITCH
0224A9768U1 ” . A (03457)
po | 5930-672-7708 SWITCH: TRANSFER VOLTMETER, EA 11 e » sl =] | * . .
7 POSITION
165B1CF16X2 (03397)
PO VOLTMETER: ABYO, 60GV SCALE, EA 1| o o] of of of of o]
250v
50-103-021RSSJ (29534)
%20 DOOR: INSTRUMENT, AMMETERS AND EA 1
SELECTOR SWITGHES
022849 766U1024 (03497)
pn 59309944221 SWiTCH: TRANSFER .METER, EA 3 - . - a L3 - - .
% POSITION
16581cA19%2 (03497)
PO AMMETER: ABRQ, 600-5 MP €A s| o] o | o] | | | -
50-103-131L5SJ (29633}
PFR CIRGUIT BREAKER: AIR mm, AK3-50 7] W oel sl o] o] e} o} e} =
22h49766~200 (03497)
PeR CIRCUIT BREAKER: AIR FEEDER, ea | 3| o o] <) o} o] ] ] -

AK2-50
224A9766~201A (03497)

PF DEVICE: OVERQURRENT, 208V, 540 AMP €A 1] of o} | o] of = ol o
Eci (03497)

PF DEVICTt MAGNETIC TRIP EA 1| s | of o} f =} o .
oBasco88ca (03497)

PF COIL: MAGNETIC ASSEMBLY A 1l o] =l ] «f o} of o}
073-0133¢155567 (03497)

FF 5925-994-4215 SPRING: RESET, INNER EA 3 . - . . ° . . .
148A2213 (03497;

PF 5925‘994‘4216 SPRING: RESET, OUsER EA 3 ° L] - e - L3 - -
13642214 (mhg'()

Pr [ 59258757522 | cONTACT: ARCING STATIONARY €A 6| o] of o] o] o] of o]
295830863 {03497)

PF 5360‘809‘8040 SPRING: PAWL EA 1 ® - - - - L4 L4 -
3654313 (03497)

PF 6115-994-7333 SPOING: STATIONARY CONTACT MAIN £A 21 e e o] o ° . . °

51240287 (03497)

SPRING: LINK EA 1 * . ° - - - . °
hi2a135 (03837)

p s | 5360-809-8041




™ 56120-250-34P

[1}] @ (&) () (L) (6) m 8) o) 10
| reoen DESCRIPTION il Rkl e
cone STOCK ow[ @] @ @ @] ® ] @ |rer |aw [@T6
NUMBER "5;:'-5 umit | INC 100 | PER
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CoDE .,..‘5’25 ot 120 | 2i.50] 1100 | 120 | 2350 | 51100 | oo nla:w ol e
pr  5925-810-3542 | seming: TRIP BUTTON EA 1] o] «| o] = of o] o] o
h2a139 (03497)
PF 5360-584-3435 SPRING, CAM: PRCP EA 1 o - - « . Y - °
h2a1h0 (03497)
PF CONTACT: ARCING MOVING EA 6 L . » - . N . .
99215762 (03497)
PF |5360-994-7328 | semine: prop 7} 3 o o o} o o of o o
6403383 (03497)
pr |5360-763-0804 | semine: TRIP SHaFT A | 3| of o] o] o] o o] o]
6403366 (03497}
PF [5025-896-7417 | eammigr: 1meR EA 3| o of ] o o] o o} o
6414492P1 (03497}
PF BARRIER: SIDE €A 6 - - ® - 'y e e o
641449371 (03497)
PF BARRIER: POCKET, RIGHT EA 3 . L - L . - - -
6hishgsr1 {03497)
PF BARRIER: POCKET, LEFT EA 3 ® - ™ ® - - - -
681akgur2 (03897)
PF 61159947336 SPRING: STATIOHARY ARCING EA 6 « - - - » - ° °
COLTACT, OUTER
6509858 (03497)
pF 16115994-7335 | spring: STATIONARY ARCING 7 6] o] of of o] o o] #f @
CONTACT, INNER
6509859 (03497)
pF |5360-654-3303 | serine: oPening €A 2| o] | of | o] o] o] o

6509914 (03497)

GROUP 05 - CABLE REELS

Po LOCKING ASSEMBL = CABLE REEL EA il e e LR . . el « 1 8| 1
2001000262~ ) {33469)

Ppo |5315-194-2455 | pin: miTcH EA 1| =] « o] o . ° o] | 8] 2
ANBI5-2 (EBoku)

PO BAR: LOCKING EA 1] o] « “f e . . 3 o | 38| 3
2001C002P14 (33469)

PO 5310-250-9477 NUT, HEXAGON: STAINLESS STEEL, €A 2 - - - - - - ] ® 38 3
1/8-20 UNC
M535649-2254 (96906)

PO 5310-883-9417 WASHER, HELICAL SPRING LOCK: €A 2 ® o ® '3 ® ® . ® 38 5
FOR 1/% IN, 80LT
M535338-158 (96906)

Po EYE BOLT: 1/2 IN. 1D, 1 IN. SHANK, EA 2| ]| o “]| o . ® . | 8| 6
|‘~-zo UNC
91419 (39428)

Po CHAIN: STAINLESS, SIZE 3 T 0] *| = o o ° ® “ « | B| 7
3616714 ( 39'&285

x20 REEL: CABLE ASSEMBLY EA 2 9|
2001002 (33469)

PO 5310-763-8920 NUT, HEXAGON, PLAIN. 5/8-11 WNC EA 8 . - ° . L] L] L] o 39 2
M551967-20 (96906)

po | 5310-820-6653 | wasER, HELICAL SPRING LOCK: EA 8 o ¢ | «f of | f =] 39] 3
FOR 5/8 IN, BOLT
M535338-50 (96906)

po [ 5310-167-0825 ' wisHer, Fuat: FOR .2/8 IN, BOLT A 8l o o of of o o | «f 39] &
ANGEL-1016 (BBOKE)

10




™ 56120-250-34P

m @ [&h ()] (&) (6) (4] (8 ) 10)
CEDERAL DESCRIPTION P lowmcs | httoemce | rvm [oeror] Veition
SMR STOCK aw[@T® T @ [@] ® ] |per |aw [@]®
cooe NUMBER us:;t.e uNIT | INC w0 P;R rew
Ll .
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE ng:s u::r 120 | 21-s0| s1-100] 120 | 21-50 | 51-100 53‘7'2" EQUIP :g; NO.
PO | 53057245014  caP, SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: EA 8 o #] ] ] o #f ] «} 39] 5
5/8=11 UNC X 3 IN. LG
MS30725-168 (3¢ %)
P o | 5310-167-0825  wasHER, FLAT: roR ‘8 IN. BOLT EA 8l # #| | =} ) ] =} =] 35| 6
ANGEO-1016 (830%R®
PO COLLAR: SHAFT EA 2| | | w] =] ] | = s | 39| 7
32L (28623)
Po BLOCK: PILLOW EA B | ] | =] o} | | =] 33] 8
0,886=11H (T1081)
PO PIN: ROLL SPRING EA 2 * » * - - * - - 39 9
MS50%7-368 (96906)
po SHAFT: CABLE REEL €A 2 sl = *
20018001 (33%69) b I L B * 39| 10
x20 | REEL: CABLE STEEL EA 2
‘ €196-#131 (02120) 39 n
X20 . STAND: CABLE REEL, OUTER EA 2 %) 1
| 2001C002P3 (33%69)
Po | 5310-763-8920 NUT, HEXAGON, PLAIN: 5/8-11 UNC EA 8l | =] | 2| | =f | = 2
15196720 (96906)
Po | 5310-820-6653 WASHER, HELICAL, SPRING LOCK: EA 8l o] | | #| «| #f | = 3
FOR 5/8 IN, BOLT
MS35336-50 (96906)
Po | 5310-167-6825 WASHER, FLAT: FOR 5/8 IN, BOLT 3 8 sl
scociort (Baovs) A i e e ol I
Po | 5305-724-5936 CAP, SCREW, HEXAGON MEAD: EA 8 s+ «| | #f < 2} ] s] ¥} 5
5/8-11 UNC X 3 1/8 IN, LG
MS90725-170 (96906)
po | 5310-167-0825 WASHER, FLAT: FUR 5/8 IN. BOLT € 8
ANGEO-1016 (880“)5/ : A T o I R A B
x20 STAND: CAC'E REEL, CENTER EA 1
2001€002P% (33%9) Yl 7
po | 5310-763-8920 NUT, HEXAGON, PLAIN: 5/8=11 UNC € 8 P
Ssioerza (36508 * B R R A T Yol 8
Po | 5310-820-6653 WASHER, HELICAL, SPRING LOCK: ea | 8 ¢ #| | | | | | | 3| 9
FOR 318 IN, BOLT
M535336-50 (96906)
po | 5310-167-0825 WASHER, FLAT: FOR 5/8 IN. BOLT EA 8| «| | | s| ] s« #| «| %] 10
AN960-1016 (B80%%4)
PO 5305-724-5914 CAP SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: €A 8 - % * * * - * - ! 11
5/8=11 UNC X 3 IN, LG
M590725-168 (96306)
po | 5310-167-0825 WASHER, FLAT: FOR 5/8 IN. BOLT £A 8l #f = « «f | #f «f = ¥of 12
ANG60--1016 (8Bohl)
Po CABLE: ELECTRIC, SKVA, % CONDUCTOR et | oso| e =] | *| #] #| ]| =
207~92360 (24857)
po CABLE: ELECTRIC, 600V, S00MCM, fr | osol e e #| «| ] = #i =
1 CONDUCTOR
207-92866-1 (24457)
IROUP (=~ SEMITRAILER
X2F TRAILER ASSEMBLY EA 1
2001E001-107 (33469)
xeF UNDERCARRIAGE ASSEMBLY EA 1 3
10D0000726G1 (33%69)

11




™ 56120-250-34P

12

m @ @ @ | ® 3] ) ®) o) 10
FEDERAL DESCR'PT'ON mgS.’f:A:g:T ’“5:[5.2:2‘: " | 1w OEPOT !r';aLAuT‘l'ou
SMR v ALY PAINT
CODE STOCK ary] @ [ @ [ @ [ @ ] 6 ] © |pgr | arw | @ ] &
NUMBER USABLE | i1 | INC o | per
ON cF | N eoute | 100 | Fic. |1TER
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE  § meas| uniT | 1.20 | 2150 s1-100 | 1.20 | 21-50 | 51-100 f 2wy fEQuip | WO, | O,
p ¢ 5310-832-9719 NUT, HEXAGON, LOCK: 3/8-16 Lur EA g of «f o] o] o o o] | wm|
MS51922-61 (96906)
PF WASHER, FLAT: FOR 3/ IN. 80LT EA g = = LA 2 - . =1 wm| z
AN960=1216 (8B0%%)
pF  5305-727-8812 CAP SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: EA 8 of of op o] of of #| o m| 3
3/8-16 UNF X 1 1/B IN, LG
M530726-183 (96906)
x20 MUD FLAP ASSEMBLY EA 1 nl y
102954 {78680)
po 5310-761-6882 NUT, HEXAGON, PLAIN: 1/B+20 UNC EA 8l o #] <) « sl #] w o] m| 5
MS51967-2 (96906}
po 5310-883-9417 [ WASHER, HELICAL, SPRING LOCK: EA 8l = «f of | | #| | | m| ¢
! FOR 1/B IN, 5717
| 535338158 (9695,
PO ! CAP, SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: €A 8 =] = | = » * . s | n 7
1/4-20 UNC X 1 IN, LG
MS50725-8 (S€306)
P2 MUD FLAP: 24 X 2% EA 2 r Q » * * - % « I 8
100059 (78680}
X20 STRAP: MUD FLAP €A 2 n 9
102951 (78680)
XeF SYSTEM AIR BRAKE: UNDERCARRIAGE EA 1 | 10
102955-2 (78650)
x20 TANK AND VALVE AS3EMBLY €A 1 nl n
282617 (06853)
P20 TANK: BIR EA 1 - * * » - » - » % 12
276222 (06853)
PO VALVE: RE_-6 EA 1 - - - * » - - - »m 13
H281865 (06(33)
PO 4730-069-1187 ELBOW: 90 DEG, 1/% IN. EA 2 = * » - * - - . ¥| 1%
PIPE TO 3/8 IN. TUBE
M539182-3 (95906)
po 5310-087-4652 NUT, HEXAGON LOCK: 3/8-16 UNC ° EA L . Y I Y IS T B TN AT
M551322-17 (96906)
po 5310-167-0821 WASHER, FLAT: FOR 3/8 IN. BOLT EA B sl ] el €] o o« o« «f m| 16
ANG60-616 (B880k%)
po 5305269-3211 CAP, SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: EA L1 I S RS IS I Y Y S (O P T
3/8-16 UNC X 1 IN, LG
M590725-60 (96906)
PO SEPARATOR: HOSE €A 3 L] L3 * - » # * * nl 18
1507 (98383)
Pr AIR CHAMBER: TYFE 30 EA 4 * * * * - - r * 1] 19
282780 (06553)
PO HOSE: AIR, 3/8 ¥ B8 IN. LG EA 2l el » | = * . * ! M| 20
103011 (786809
(] HOSE: AIR, 3/8 x 24 IN, LG, EA 2] % o = . * . = Mmi 2
W/FITTINGS
100159 (78680)
PO HOSE: A!R, 3/8 X 60 IN, LG, EA 2l = = L * * . | | 22
W/FITTINGS
10015€ (78680)
PO 4730‘595‘&)83 AiR: HAND EA 2 * L3 " - * » » ™ %1 23
275150 (06853)
X20 WHEEL ASSEMBLY EA 8 | 24
67209FK1 (18889)




™ 5-6120-250-34P

(4] @ (&)} * (8] (1)) ‘| (4] ()] ®) (10}
T LLUS-
FEDERAL D ES C R l PT'ON ’“23{3&5‘.‘3? T m:t:oc:&g: X:: :irﬂ," 'mnmu
b STOCK awvl @ ] ® (c) (] (®) tc) PER | ALw @ | @
cooe NUMBER USABLE | T | INC we | oPer
OoN oF | N equip | woc FIG. | 1TEM
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE c00E | ueas| umit| 120 | 2150 51-100§ 1-20 | 21-50 | 51100 [cuTGY {EQUIP | NO. | MO
PO Ri¥:; 9:00 X 20 EA % L - * - 1] * - * i 25
9:00%20 (52065)
P20 iﬁaﬁ-mm SPACER: WHEEL, ¥ IN. EA 1 * L] * * * 1 = - ml 26
s8ho20K (T36%2)
L WHEEL EA 1 ] » E) - » - = * n 21
6720 (18839)
PF DRUM EA 11 » » » - » - - - i 28
66518 (18889)
P o It 26I6-275.7995 mligzpz‘:!oo X 20, A 1Y S S S B e e M R R TR
M535388-17 (96906)
PF 3EAL: OIL EA y * s - ™ - = = *
7070 (26151)
xf SUSPENSION ASSENBLY: EA 1 2] 1
SIDE MOUNT
10800022161 (33%69)
PF | 5310.165.3303 NUT, HEXAGON LOCK: 112 UNF EA ol | #1 ] #f #] ] s« s} w2 2
: MS51922-76 (96906) ¢
PF || E9lek167:0828 WASHER, FLAT: FCR 1 IN. BOLT e |8l e =] o] | al #] ' s] %
i ANGE0-1616 (BB0%3) 3
PF | S30505R4HE0 CAP SCRZW, HEXAGON HEAD: N " N Y B Bt B e IR 1
1=12 WNF X 5 IN. IS
M59CT26-2%2 (96306)
PF ARM: TORQUE, ADJUSTABLE EA ol o] e #| s| o s« ] s} ®| s
HT13A (23971)
PF ARM: TORQUE, NON-ADJUSTABLE £A o e e] w| | ' ] wy +| 32} 6
HTISN (23971)
F 5%1&225-5992 NUT, HEXAGON LOCK: 7/8-9 UNC EA 16| = = v| = » * * ! ¥
& : 7
Ks51922+65 (96906)
PF | 53i6:167:08 WASHER, FLAT: FOR 7/8 BOLT e | 16l o s] #| «| sl ] <] <] w2 8
- i ANGEO-1H16 (BEOMY) 4
PF u BOLT: 14 1/8 IN. LG T T Y Y Y I I S N 7T A
H70R0-18-25 (23971)
PF U BOLT: TOP PLATE EA Mooef el et #| & =+ #] =] 2| 10
HJ029 (23571)
PF | 5310:763:8065 -ssulnﬁ w: {8.18 UNF EA o e w| e« #| s« ] #l | %] n
PF SLEEVE SPACER O Y I Y S S O Y Y B IR PY A T
HT56 (23971)
PF CAP SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: €A Y I (Y S S | I Y I B P A
5/8-18 UNF X } 3/B iN. LG
M330726=1T5 (96906)
FaF AXLE: B X 6 IN., STANDARD £A I ) B N N e I R T
RN56TP27 (78500)
d SPRING SEAT ea | n2| 15
HITS=1 (23971)
PF SPRING: TANDEM AXLE el n e W e| o« #| e e e} we| 16
H725A {(23971)
PF EQUAL ' ZER EA 2 * - * - * - - - %2 17
HT5ON (23971)
er HANGER: FRONT, SPRING, LEFT ) 1 b2 18
HT701SL (23971)
¥ HANG R: FRONT, SPRING, RIGHT €A 1 szl 10
HTTOISR (23971)
o WANGER: EQUALIZER, SI0E EA 2 w] 20
HTT02S {(23971)

13




™ 5-6120-250-34P

14

m ) ) ] w (L)) (4 n ® L] [(41]
reense DESCRIPTION IR | PO | un foenerl B2,
cove STOCK a[ @@ T @ @] o] @ |sen |aw @@
N NUMBER UsEBLE Jumn NG wo | FER "
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CopE ug:s vt | 1.20 | 2150 | 180 | 1.20 | 2150 ] 5110 E:"I":' Eol:w :g '..5"
XeF HANGER: REAR, SPRING, LEFT EA )
WiossL (23001 el =1
x2r HANGER: REAR, SPRING, RICHT EA 1 F
' Woss (23911 F Y| 2
XeF BRAKE ASSEMBLY EA X
16C000169G"  (33469) Bl
Pr o SROQIA%  somns sioe e sl 2 of of #f o o o o] of w2
pF | 2530-784-0637 P;«@azm SHOE RETURN €A B oe| o] s e of o] o] o w3 3
P Tégéxms (78500) e b I I I B ) o I B
PF Vg’lfﬁmm{()m P;N EA % ) - - - & - ' - ’-3 5
1 1 {m
PF ;ISHIM; ?NCM)PIN €A ) * * s » » * s 'Y h3 6
PF :g;’ g}:gﬁ(}a ) EA 2 » « » I # s s ' 33 7
PF PiN: LOCK EA 3] «f o] = . « * «| %37 8
1229x1116 (78500)
PF wm&s mt(:tm P;N EA 1 ] @ ® * . w - % 43 9
122981 {85@
PF SHOE ASSDBIiY ) EA 2l o #f o] #| s s« &f | 33| 10
A1-3722N66 (78500
PF | 2530-332-5729 SPRING: RETAINGR ea | 8 o el e s| s s e «f w3 n
1718v103 (78500)
PF 2530-622-6430 ROLLER CAM FOLLOWER €A 1 # = L] ' # # ] #| M3 2
iTI9RI8 {78500}
P F | 5365-205-4693 LOCK RING: OUTER, CAM END EA 2] = = ! @ * L L] =1 3] 13
122921118 (785004
PF 5340-753-4865 12291&8 ( , EA 2 #f = ] ® ® * #| 43| 14
PF %3'5.; 7;.;5}(1"5 ) EA 2| * * L - « % s = 331 15
PF 5365'205'4693 LOCK RING: INNER, CAM END EA 2 s Y = » '3 & - 2 33 16
122921118 (78500]
o | 53407534865 wa N N S Y T S (R (Y S B RV
PF (') RING X ( W) EA 2% L3 L o * “ r's I - 33 18
205M92% (7
PF ws"'ﬁ:il?CR ) €A 2l = = e| = ] ® ® #| ¥3] 19
A1225063% (78500
PF ﬂ’lSH NG: 'G.(ITER ) EA 2 - - « - s « - * h3 20
A1225G631 (78500
pr | 2530-586-2301 SkACK ‘n(m”mt ; €A 2| =] = | = . 3 ® | ¥l 21
242559 3
PF CAMSHAFT EA 2 ® ® ! @ - « % e | B3} 22
221053394-5 (76500)
x SPIDER al| ¢ w| 23
100000169-9 (33¥%69)
p¢ | 5305-207-7669 stc&:u( % €A M 8] e | #| s« s ] o] w3 2
70500)
s | 5310-637-9541 . al o o W W] W] e sl s
3 96906}




™ 5-6120-250-34P
m @ (0] 0] (L] [(4] [&)] (L)) ®) aoe
FEDERAL D E S C R i PT | ON mztloovs&g: T ”2:(::.':.2‘2 " 1:: :f:’:; Il!-;Aursl'ou
c:; STOCK asLE aw[@ @] @ | @[ ® ]« |reer | av @ | &
1} N
NUMBER ON uglrv I:‘: emw :ZR FiG. | 1T€M
REF IMBER & MFR CODE cobE | yeas| umit] 120 | 20.50] 51100 | 120 | 217, 1100 {CNTGY JEQUIP | NO. | NO.
PF WASHER: FLAT EA y = o s & » * » = wm| 26
WA36 (78500)
PF BUSHING ASSEMBLY EA 2l o] o] e| | = =} =] =] M| 27
A1199A2525 (78500)
Xef SUPPORT BRACKET EA 2 | 28
3299M3102 (78500)
xer ALLET ASSEMBLY: 30FT EA 1 ¥l o1
102912 (78680)
x20 LANDING GEAR assaeu EA 1 A5 1
HHE00 (9091%)
pF | 5310-269-4040 HEXAGON LOCK: 5/8-11 UNC €A 8| #f | | =] | [ =y | ¥5| 2
'651922-"9 (96906)
pF | 5305-044-5503 , HEXAGON HEAD: £A gl ] | | | | | =] <] 3| 3
5/8-11 unc X1 1/8IN, 6
M390725-160 (96906)
-3 uuoms GEAR EA 2
23 1/! A > L « * * * - - - 35 1
102327 {786%0)
PF BRACE: LANDING GEAR EA 2|l e #] 8| #| | «| ] <) 351 5
102323 (78680)
p2F | 5310-732-0559 T, uwmn 3/8-2k UNF EA 2| #| =] ] <1 | e =7 =] ¥} 6
MS51968-8 (96906)
pr | 5310-167-0821 WASHER, FLAT: FOR 3/8 IN, BOLT ea | b o o i R
e 3P A i e 51 1
PF | 5305-269-2809 SCREY, HEXAGON HEAD: EA 2| of «| | o ] s £} | 5| 8
3/8-2! WF X 2 IN. LG
T26-66 (36906)
PF SHAFT: CROSS €A 1 - - 'S 'S » - s - 35 9
102939 (78680)
e F | 5310-225-6973 , HEXAGON: 1/2-13 UnL ean | 16l 2| 2| «| #| #| =i e« =] 35 10
‘651922-33 (96906)
pF | 5305-042-6417 CAP SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: ea | 16 el ] #] | s ] s« =] ¥ n
1/2-13 WNC X 1 1/2 IN, 16
M590725-113 (96906
P2f LH OUTER, OQUTSIDE MOUNT EA 1| o = | = * * el 35| 12
29-0&0831 (9091%)
paF RH OUTER, OUTSIDE MOUNT EA 1| = = ® b I - «| 351 13
29-0h083z (9091%) -
PF /8-24 UNF EA s = sl = * * * =| 1] 1
MS51548-8 (969061 T |
PF WASHER, FLAT: FOR 3/8 IN, BOLT €A
ANGBO-616 (BBORE) o L/ R I I O A R B
PF CAP sca"w uaxmou HEAD EA 2l o = .l o« # - » =1 % 3
M530726-60 (%
PF OLLAR: EA 2 - » L] * 1) » - - %6 ) 3
29~°°3T“ (909“)
PF WHEEL: STANDARD EA sl o o] s| | ] ] #| =] %] s
29-003681 (9091%)
PF AXLE: STANDARD EA 2 - . | b
29-004212 (90914) " ot * 6l 6
PF PIN, GROOVE: 3/8 IN, DIA EA 2 e = sl = . » . «| %6
08-203378 (90912 1
PF NUT: ELEVATING EA o # w| ef #| «f =+ = | 3] 8
29-004055 (90914)
PF NUT: PLATE UPFER €A qd « ® #] » » - . * Bl 9
29-0039k% (90914)

15



™ 5-6120-250-34P

16

m @ ) w | ® [0 m w | ™ a0
| eroeen DESCRIPTION RIS | R | v fosron] B,
T W]® ] @ @] ®&] @ E @ | ®
COE | ompER usaste | e | w | etn
ON oF } N EQuP | 100 FiG. | 1TEn
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE MEAS | UNIT | 120 | 21-50] 51-100 | 120 | 20-50 | 51-100 | vy Jeeuir | wo. | wo.
P2F LEG: INN%;OS“) EA | - ® 3 “ - - - %%l 10
pr | 5310-959-1488 » HEXAGON LOCK: 3/8-2 UNF FA | o] o] e« | of s o] #f x|
ussrszz.zl 96906)
PF c/afc:wrnaxmum: EA 1f =] « #| = ® . » o ¥ 2
2% UNI
oa-zoszh (9091%)
pr | 5310-167-0821 ugsfné FLAT; F.ﬁ 3/8 1N, BOLT €A 2l o «f #] ol o of of o w| 3
AN960=61
P2F 2590-960-9903 CRANK ( % EA 1 L] © ] = L e # ) 47 y
29008470 (9091
X2F HOOK: CRANK EA 1 a7l s
29-001212 (9091%)
P2F CPAM(SHM;T: Bg%‘l‘ ON EA 1 » - - - ) * E 3 o k-{ 6
29-005225 (9091
PF 5310-732-0559 AS;‘:T HEX?GON ;/8-2! UNF EA 3 | = | = ® - ® +| w7
P | 5310-167-0821 HASHERé FLAT: roa 3/8 1N, BOLT £A 3| o #| #| +| o s s« ] 37| 8
AN9E0-61
PF 08(-: SR SCREW, u;))(m HEAD EA ' - « « * - ® #* « 37 9
203252 (9091
XeF COVER: 2 SPEED BOLT, EA 1 ¥ 10
ON SUPPORT
29=005322 (9091%)
PF BUSHING: SHAFT EA ¥ “ * # * * ® * ] LY |
08-2c2445 (9091%)
PF mw:ggsmsmum EA 1] # = # #: » - * -| W] 12
29-00%150 {909
PF PIN, GROOVE: EA 1 * L] 2| = * & * * 1 13
3/8 IN. ou x 1 5/16 IN, IG
08-203285 (90914
PF cm:&z ?PEED‘CRANKSHAFT EA 1| = « ¢ = « L] . =1 47| 1
29-003842 (90914)
PF SCREW, ROUNDHEAD EA 8 #| i #| 2| s| e «f « 1
08-20323’& (9091%)
XzF COVER: GEAR BOX EA 2 2
29003946 {9091%)
PF PIN, GPOOVE: EA k “ o ® » ® - . “ b1 3
5/16 IN. DIA X 9/16 IN. LG
08-203419 {9091%)
PF PIN, GROOVE: EA il = =] & e ol #| o] | 38] »
38 IN, DIA X 1 1/2 IN, &
08-202336 (9091%)
PF CROSS SHAFT: RH, EA 1 ® - ) » - « - - 5 5
OUTSIDE MOUNT
29-004151 (9091%4)
PF CROSS SHAFT: LM, EA 1 = =] «] = . # «| =1 W8] 6
DUTSIOE MOUNT
29-004152 (9091k)
PF GEAR; 2 SPEED CROSS SHAFT £A 1| # e «] o] o s ] o w| 7
29-003841 (2091%)
PF GEAR: CROSS SHAFT EA 2l # #| | « #/ « | a7 38! 8
29-037561 (90914)
PF DETENT ASSEMBLY EA 1| o of s« «f o «f s o} 38| 9
29004181 (9091%)
pr | 5310-842-1190 NUT, HEXAGON JAM: 3/5=16 UNF EA 2l s =] o o s o | e 38 10
MC35691-61 (96906}




™ 5-6120-250-34P
m @ (&) ()] (£} (6) W . ()] ™ IL‘(-‘::-
S G AIN
DESCR'PTION A awANCE | L OWANCE 1y |DEPOT| yRATION
FEDERAL ST T @ ] ren @™
SuR STOCK . aw| @ l ™ ] @ 1 reR ae
copE NUMBER us O:L umr ':‘: L ol [
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE | ugas| unit | 120 | 21.50] si-100 | 1-20 } 21-50 | 51-100 JCNTGY JEQuip | NO- § NO.
pr | 5310-167-0826 WASHER, FLAT: FOR 3/4 IN, 30LT EA 2l | | #] | #t #| ] | |1
ANGEO~1216 (BB0hE)
PF KEY: JACK SCREW EA 2| | + LS B * * * = | 281 12
08203425 (90914)
PF GEAR: JACK SCREW €A 2| el » s x| # & s] = 13
29-00376% (90914}
PF BUSHING: JACK SCREW €A 2l | sl #] | #] 1 | "
08.202848 (90914)
PF BEARING: THRUST EA 2l #| | | | s} s #| « ) 38115
ud=203h51 (9091%)
PF WASHER: BEARING EA 2| #| = sl = * » ® » | 8] 16
08-203422 (9091%)
PF JACK SCREW EA 2| ] | =] ' ] «f =] = 3| 17
29-003552 (9091%)
PO FITTING: LUBE EA 2 *; o+ LA * * * = | a8) 18
03202235 (90914)
e F BUSHING: SHAFT EA 3 * » * - »* » - » 3| 19
08-202415 (9091%)
P20 BOX: CONVERSIOH, 122k EA M I S e e I R T
VOLT ASSEMBLY
S196MI% (98343)
po CONNECTOR: 7 WAY, FEMALE €A i| o« o+ =] x| #| «] s+ =} ¥ 2
782ATA (98383)
PO CONNECTOR: 12 WAY, FEMALE EA T | - s« = »| ¥9f 3
1731428 (98343)
Po CIRCUIT BREAKER: AUTO EA 2| o+ < | | % e =} =] ¥} 3
RESET, 30A
1512-30 (58343)
po CIRCUIT BREAKER: AUTO EA W o« #| x| x| #| | =] | 8] 5
RESET, 13A
1512-15 (38343} q
Po RESISTOR: R1, 3.5 OHMS, S5W £A P S s e e I R A T
FS05 (43655)
Fo RESISTCD: 92 AND R3, 6.6 OHMS, 55W EA il | = #] «| # ] =] =] ¥
7507 (4%655)
PO RESISTORS: R4, RS, RE, R7, ) o« x| x| s} x] et s]| =] 19
2.5 OHSS, 5
F501" ( ¥4655)
x20 BUMFER ASSEMBLY: REAR EA 1 s0f 1
102916 (78650}
Fo NUT, HEXAGON LOCK: 1/2-13 UNC £A o « =] x| «| #| < «] | so] 2
Ms51922-33 (96906)
Po WASHER, SEVELED: 5/8 IN, EA 7 I TS RS H B ) S B S I
STEEL, FOR 1/2 IN, BOLT
915734035 (39428) |
]
PO 5305'782‘9494 CAP SCREW, HEXAGON HFAD: EA 6 * < - » - - » - 50 h1
i/2-13 UNC X laoé/h IN, G
MS90T25-114 (96306)
Po NUT, HEXAGON LOCK: 1/2-13 UNC ea ] 12| #] *] #] ] w1 s #] +f 50| 5
MS51922-33 (96906)
po CAP SCREW, HEXAGON HEAD: EA 12 - - . +| sof 6
if2=13 UNC X 1 /b IN, LG |
M590725-111 (96906)
Xaf SYSTIM: AIR BRAKE PALLET €A ' 511 1
102955-1 (78680)
Fo 47305950083 AIR: HAND EA F. »! 3 - * - - * * 51 2
275150 (06853)




™ 5-6120-250-34P

18

m 2 3 (L)) 5 (O] (4] [() (12} a0
FEDERAL DESCRIPTION P aetownce | atromawct | 1vm |oeror] YU
SMR ALW MAINT
CODE STOCK ary| @ | ® | (o o) | (b) ie) PER | aLw | @ | B
NUMBER "'5"6‘";"“‘- uniy IINNc Eluo . :’;R rem
REF NUMBER & MFR CODE CODE | meas | uNiT| 120 | 21-50] 51-100 | 120 | 21-50 | 51-100 cgg:;v EQUIP :::G »O.
PO 1:'68%5 .g&g) 1/2 1., ¥5 DEG EA 2] # ] » 3 - * | s1{ 3
po [4730-069-1186 CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT: 1/3 IN, EA = R Y Y L B It e e
PIPE TO 3/8 IN, TUBE
205053 (06653)
£ o |4730-720-5002 NIPPLE: FRAME EA oo o« o] &l sl #] s & 51| 5
205730 (06853}
PO m:g(%gﬁ COPPER '4EAD FT | %] +#| s« = «] = s i «| 51| 6
po | 4730-069-1186 CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT: !/h IN, EA 2l «f #| wp #| #f #f #| #| s| 7
PIPE TO 3/8 IN. TUBE
205053 (06053}
PO COUPLER: FEMALE, FULL 1/2 IN. EA 2] # = sl = % 8
Soonkosieso (ke B I T
PO 4730-720-5002 NIPPLE: FRAME EA 2 * * M » % » * - 51 9
205730 (06B53)
X2F RING: TIE DOWN EA 10 s2f 1
sDi222 (56697)
PF KIN3 PIN EA 1 + ) » - * * - Y 53 1
SD1193-11 {56697)
P o | 6620-209-7425 | LiGHT: CLEARANCE MARKER EA 1| o#| =y & =] & ={ | =
M535h21-1 (96906)
PO 6220-055-1184 LENS: AMBER, ACRYLIC EA 6 * * » - * » » %
556A (726350 ! -
PO 6220-825-1808 LENS: RED, ACRYLIC EA 5 - * » * * » » »
5568 (72635)
po | 5330-931-3012 GASKET: LENS 0 RiNG EA 01 Y Y Y B Y Y S
561 (72635)
PO 6220‘914‘6567 BODY CLEARANCE LIGHT EA 1 » * * * - - * -
590 (72635)
PO 5330-929-6462 GASKET: RUBBER MTG EA 1 - » » - - - » *
602 (72635)
Po LAMP: 2CP, 12 VOLT EA 22| = » | = * . . *
1895 (72635)
PO 6220-839-7461 LIGHT: TURN STOP, TAIL EA ) » * * » - * « =
141 (72635)
PO 6220-300-0284 LENS: RED, ACRYLIC EA 5 * * L] L4 * " = »
| 150R (72635)
PO 6220-030-2896 GASKET: LENS EA 3 * # #* * * L # *
133 (72635)
po GA3KET, MOUNTING £A  #| = LI * L
138 (72€35)
PO PIGTAIL WIRING: W/GROMET EA ' I S LI R - * » -
¥hépc (72635)
PO LAMP: 2 FILAMENT, 4-32cP, EA LI I D I N 1 B ] 0
12 VOLT
1157 (72635)
PO REFLECTOR: AMBER g IN, EA Y I LI * * - *
218-00-010 (70#18)
PO REFLECTOR: RED, 3 IN. EA 1 o * * * »
217 .00-020 (70%18)




™

M

SMR
CODE

@ )

DESCRIPTION

FEDERAL
STOCK

NUMBER

REF NUMBER & MFR CODE

USABLE
ON

CODE

(O]

UNit
MEAS

Qry
INC

uNIT

)

30-DAY DS MAINT

ALLOWANCE

n

30-DAY GS MAINT
ALLOWANCE

{e)

1.20

(b}

21-50

(<)

51-100

(o) &) (e}

1.20 | 21-50 | 51-100

@

1-YR
ALV
PER
100
EGUIP
cuIGY

5-6120-250-34P
o (1)
oepot Taation
e |
PER

w0 | FiG. | ITEM
equip | NO. | NO.

PO

PO

PO

GROUP 07 - KITS

KIT TERMINATION: HIGH VOLTAGE
2001A004 (33469)

3EA ROLLS% TAPE,
ELECTR CAL, 23 (2099)

2 EA - (ROLLS) TAPE
ELECTRICAL 33 (20999)

ROLL) TA
HE ICAL, 13 (20999)

2 EA ROLLS; TAPE
ELECTR CAL, 70 (209%9)

ROL L)N PUTTY

ELECTRI ISULATION,

SF 209

CAN) CABLE
SeEPLRATION. CTEANER
2001A003-5 (33469)

EA - LUG TERMINATION
TL/40 (20999)

IT: SPLICE, HIGH VOLTAGE CABLE
2001A003 (33469)

13EA. ROLLS)S) TAPE
ELECTRICAL, 23 (20999)

* 3 EA - (ROLLS) TAPE,
ELECTRICAL, 33 (209%9)

ROLL) TAPE,
BLECTR CAL, 13 (20099)

&\OLL S) PUTTY
ELECTRI NSULATION,
SF (20999)

CAN) CABLE,
PREPARA 10N CLEANER
2001A003-5 (33469)

1 EA - CONNECTOR, 40 WIRE,
54512 (59730)

KIT: SPLICE, LOW VOLTAGE CABLE
2001A002 (33469)

EA - (ROLL) TAPE INSULATOR,
CTS00C (59730)

EA - (ROLL) TAPE,
e X t
T e X t

EA

EA

EA

19



TM 5-6120-250-34P

\
| — 2

L@/L W?’/

(”"(J_ 3

) i)y
WL > |

ME 6120-250-34P/1

Figure 1.  Box, Stowage With Trays




TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME 6120-250-34P/2

Figure 2. Box, Stowage Without Trays

21



TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME 6120-250-34F/3

Figure 3. Rail, Guard Assembly

22



TM 5-6120-250-34P

o

/N

/N

Figure 4. Sling, Bridle Four Leg

ME 6120-250-34P/4

23




TM 5-6120-250-34P

Figure 5.

24

Sling, Single With Hook

ME  6120-250-34P/5



~—T S

Figure 6.

Bar, Spreader

TM 5-6120-250-34P

s

ME 6120-250-34P/6




TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME 6120-250-34P/7

26



TM 5-6120-250-34P

' 4 Pl

- ME 6120-250-34P/8
Figure 8. Rod, Ground

27




TM 5-6120-250-34P

Ftgure 9.  Ctamp, Hot Line ME 6120.2°0-34P/9



l'\t-

TM 5-6120-250-34P

auma

01

Figure 10.

Switchgear, High Voltage

ME 6120-260-34P/10

29



TM 5-6120-250-34P

2i 24 23 22

J;AT"‘L

)I 690
|

—
/

| :
, \ TYP FRONT DOORS /

/

[

L

19
17 18 16

\w\\@\ ﬁ//j%&%i

TYR DOORS AND
REAR PANELS

. ME 6120-250-34P/11
Figure 11.  Doors, Front and Rear Panels

30



TM 5-6120-250-34P

i

[

ME 6120-250-34P/12

Figure 12.  Connector, Terminals and Lightning Arrestor

31



TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME 6120-260-34P/13
Figure 13. Block, Terminal and Heater Strip

32



TM 5-6120-250-34P

}

B ME 6120-250-34P/14
Figure 14.  panel, Side Transition

33



TM 5-6120-250-34P

IO\

" =

ME 6120-250-34P/15

Figure 15.  Transformer, 500 KVA

34



TM 5-6120-250-34P

Figure 16. Valve, Drain

35




TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME 6120-250-34P/17
Figure 17. Cage, Pressure-Vacuum



Figure 18.

o
°
©
o
o 3
o o
o o
°
° o
° 2
o o
A o
GCoO

Indicator, Oil Temperature

TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME 6120-250-34P/18

37



TM 5-6120-250-34P

200200

000 .00000 "

L]
Yo s+

ME 6120-250-34P/19
Figure 19. Indicator, Winding Temperature

38



Figure 20.

Gage, Liquid Level

TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME 6120-250-34P/20

39



TM 5-6120-250-34P

40

Figure 21.

Valve, Pressure Relief

ME 6120-250-34P/21




TM 5-6120-250-34P

—
QD
9
oY
) ) )

ME €120-250-34P/22

Figure 22. Pipe, Oil Fill

41




TM 5-6120-250-34P

o o
)
[ ) o
ac ' ® o
;o @A @
9 Lo b
el i
;t‘j 'ATI:U
!
- o
4 o LR'S

ME 6120-250-34P/23
Figure 23. Cover, Hand Hole

4 2




™ 5-6120-250-34P

ME 6120-250-34P/24

Figure 24.  Switchgear, Low Voltage

43



TM 5-6120-250-34P

1*] b |
i
0 0
0
[e]
IC
0
=

\

ME 6120-250-34P/25
Figure 25. Casket, Transition

44



Figure 26.

Switch, Toggle and Duplex Outlet

TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME 612" 750 34P/26

45




TM 5-6120-250-34P

\
)

ME 6120-250-34P/27

Figure 27.  Holder, Lamp

46




TM 5-6120-250-34P

] ME 6120-250-34P/28
Figure 28. Holder, Fuse - 30A, 600V, 3-Pole

47




TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME 6120-250-34P/29
Figure 29.  Holder, Fuse - 30A, 600V, 2-Pole

48



/

OINGIAGISIGI®,
QOO COoOOoOOOCC

A

/

/
HOOOCTOOCOC

p r
/ /
/ /
/]
j
/ /

i

/
/O OO COOOO

7

/6

TM 5-6120-250-34P

/,//

O

OOOCODOOD/
OCCOOOCO

\ 7
/

\

i

/

Ji
Vi
—~

COOOTOOOO/

OSOCOOCOOOOO

C

/

t.’% 5120-250-34P/30

Figure 30. Filter, Air

49



TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME €120-250-34P/31

Figure 31. Block, Terminal 4 Position

50




N\

Figure 32.

AN

L

J
&

[‘—"

Hm&,«éﬁ@m\

/ / NIAVIANIAVIAN

Block, Termina 6 Position

TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME 6126 250-34P/32

51




TM 5-6120-250-34P

2

rd

A

S 08~ 0 BN W M
d ! Q \ t‘ cl ( q Q (
| \\ﬁ
—\

2L
A

4

O
[

AN NN a NN a Ve a NN AN AN AV

?’E/
L

Figure 33. Block, Terminal 12 Position

52



TM 5-6120-250-34P

Figure 34.

Heater Strip

ME 6120-250-34P/34

53




TM 5-6120-250-34P

T b =l
ﬁ‘lﬁ:j T N
2 B
. / /

ME 6120-250-34P/35

Figure 35. Cord, Electric Extension 115V

54



TM 5-6120-250-34P

o

o

o o

o

o o 0 9
o

o o o 10 [y}
L 0 o o

B
1)

o o or ol 1o °
o
° o oll ||o o
o
° o ol 1o o
/
o
° o
0
0 o

ME 6120-250-34P/35

Figure 36. Panel, Transition

55



56

TM 5-6120-250-34P

Figure 37.

Lug, Terminal

ME 6120-250-34P/37



TM 5-6120-250-34P

Vv f
4 . =__ 8
——-?@~ - —B — ((((((((g@
—N—— ‘(
<
\
o~ ——
3 - <
2
\ /
Ve
I
ME 6120-250-34P/38

Figure 38. Locking Assembly, Cable Reel

57



TM 5-6120-250-34P

6E/d¥E-0SZ0T19 IN

Cable Assembly

Reel,

Figure 39.

58



i ME 6120-250-34P/.
Figure 40. Stand, Cable Reel Outer and Center ™ 5-6120-42050-34P



TM 5-6120-250-34P

60

Figure 41.

Undercarriage Assembly

ME 6120-250-34P/41



i " I §
i A i )‘ f
, 2l, 22
18, 19 t
5
ME 6120-250-34P/42

Figure 42.  Suspension Assembly

TM 5-6120-250-34P



TM 5-6120-250-34P

=Y L
nz}zf % : Q\




Figure 44. Pallet Assembly

63

ME 6120-250-34P/44

TM 5-6120-250-34P



TM 5-6120-250-34P

| I/M “so_ B|INME—=-

4 )
% ME 6120-250-34P/45

Figure 45. Landing Gear Assembly




TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME 6120-250-34P/4G
Figure 46.  Leg, Right Hand Inner

65




6 6

x

73

L T B
U 7

=

= 1ITT)

y3

— =

—

_____\ __._—-_—-—_‘l/ di

Figure 47.

Crankshaft

TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME 6120-250-34P/47



-]
b4
™y
:
&
=)
I
br
w
=

Upper Housing

Figure 48.

TM 5-6120-250-34P



TM 5-6120-250-34P

—9
if
g

1

ME 6120-250-34P/49
Figure 49. Box, Conversion

dve-0SZ-0T19-S WL



TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME 6120-250-34P/51




TM 5-6120-250-34P

2

ME 6120-250-34P/50

Bumper Assembly, Rear

Figure 50.



TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME 6120-250-34P/51



\\\\
i
! '
'y
|
| |
| i
|

\8)

\I

e
o

Figure 52. Ring, Tie Down

TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME 6720-250-34P/52

71



TM 5-6120-250-34P

ME 6120-250-34P/563
Figure 53.  Kingpin

72




SECTION

Svocx Numeen

2530-12-5747

2530-586-23901
2530-784-0637
2590-960-9903
2610-275-7995
4730-069-1186
4730-069-1186
4730-069-1186
4730-595-0083
4730-595-0083
4730-720-5002
4730-720-5002
5305-042-6417
5305-044-5503
5305-051-0827
5305-051-0827
5305-051-0827
5305-20-70669
5305-225-3839
5305-269-2803
5305-269-2809
5305-269-3211
5305-269-3211
5305-269-3213
5305-269-3213
5305- 269 3217

5305-724-5014
5305 724—5914

5305-724-5014
5305-724-5914
5305-724-5936
5305-724-5938
5305-727-3804
5305-727-3804
5305-727+8812
5305-782-9494

S U
5310-060-9265
5310-087-4652
5310-165-8303
5310-167-0821
5310-167-0821
5310 167-0821

5310-167-0821
5310-167-0821
5310-167-0821
5310-167-0821
5310-167-0821
5310-167-0821
5310-167-0821
5310-167-0821
5310-167-0825
5310-167-0825
5310-167-0825
5310-167-0825
5310-167-0825
5310-167-0825
5310-167-0825
5310-167-0825
5310-167-0825
5310-167-0825
5310-167-0825
5310-167-0825
5310-167-0826
5310-167-0827
5310-167-0828
5310-167-0828
5310-167-0828

V.

INDEX - FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER

CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER

Fia
No.

=4

- - -

—_f) e
N~ ONON BN 00 Ny O EF=y IO U = TN G dr O FLOLT R AN =) NN N e e U AD RO Ohand I OO =g N A O8N OO

-

-
=N O

s

S7ccn NumsER

5310-167-0828
5310-167-0828
5310-167-0828
5310-225-6973
5310-225-6992
5310-250-9477
5310-250-9477
5310-250-9477
5310-269-4040
5310-584-7889
5310-637-9541
5310-637-9541
5310-637-9541
5310-637-9541
5310-637-9541
5310-637-9541
5310-637-9541
5310-637-9541
5310-637-9541
5310-732-0558
5310-732-0558
5310-732-0558
5310-732-0558
5310-732-0558
5310-732-0559
5310-732-0559
5310-732-0559
5310-761-6882
5310-763-8905
5310-763-8920
5310-763-8920
5310-763-8920
5310-763-8920
5310-763-8920
5310-763-8920
5310-763-8920
5310-820-6653
5310-820-6653
5310-820-6653
5310-820-6653
5310-820-6653
5310-820-6653
5310-820-6653
5310-820-6653
5310-820-6653
5310-832-9719
5310-842-1190
5310-883-9417
5310-883-9417

S310:86-94t
5310-891-3404
5310-891-3404
5310-891-3404
5310-891-3427

5310-959-1488

5315-194-2455
5330-929-6462
5330-931-3012

5340-753-4865
5340-753-4865
5340-753-4865
5630-427-2195
5360-453-6370
5360 584 3435

5360-994-7328
5365-205-4693

5365-205-4693
5920- 728 8413

5025-875- 1522
5925-896-7417
5825-994-4215

Ivem

Bw srar z
.

N -
N ==d N N WL O PADLILL 887 & B0l OORN NI N S =\ Ny = O\ = LI N




SECTION IV.

Stock Numeer

5925-994-4216
5930-644-6740
5930-672-7708
5930-994-4221
5935-283-4003
5940-178-0207
5970-840-8454
5975-296-0621
5999-484-3177
5999-484-3178
5999-484-3180
6115-994-7333
6115-9914-7335
6115-994-7336
6145-939-4952
6220-030-2896
6220-055-1184
6220-299-7425
6220-300-0284

P28 G

6220-914-6567
7220-753-2982

INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCED TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER

Fia
No.

1TEM
No.

-

Stock Numeer

Fia
No.

Item
No.



Section V.

Mre
Rererence No. Cope
A1199A2526
e A
nE o &R
ANGB0-101 880%%
8Bokk
AN9EO-1016 8B0Y
e B
ANSBO-
AR BBk
b 88044
AN9B0-1016 88okh
ANGB0-1016 8804
ANB0-1016 880M
ANSEL 1016 880Mk
. .
ANGBO0-
AN9GO-1416 SBouk
ANGB0-1616 830k}
ANGBO-1616 880k
AN9GO-616 850kY
AN9EO-616 8B0k%
ANB0-616 8804
ANB0-616 880Xk
AN9B0-616 830k}
ANGBR&H o
AN9B0-616 880kk
AN960-616 88044
AN960-616 8&*2
61
ANGebele S
ANGB0-616 830k
AN9B0-616 880k}
AN9BO-616 88044
ANSEO-616 ok
B, s
A12C1285 Jizes
A12C12B5 0831
ATOCIIBS 08931
e P
UAL a1 e
03k
F504 Saeer
F505 AP
F507 14655
iy y
201 o347
GES625-3 pertd.
F8B20 03:97
9
G8E2370 et
9 23971
H-7040-25 23971
MG 23n
H-125A o
- 23
H-T7015L L
H-7101SR o
H-7702S 239N
H-7703SL 23971
H-7703SR 23971
H-7725-1 23971
HH-500 ¥
Hagises 3
IB 817%
LSN-2-ONE 7‘159
Lo [
IS 5
g 96906
MS35338-63 %306

INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER

CROSS-REFERENCED TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER

Fia
No.

43
43
s

1

5 (1]
No.

27

vy}

-

ST ORNW NS REO RO N IO N

- - - ah et e s

- U 00O OO N NS Ny DWW 3= o

-

-
NN o

-
N0 © = N N

16

OO =t N =) =

Rererence No.
MS35338-17
MS35338-158
MS35338-158
MS35338-158

MS35338-158
MS35338-158

MS235338-46
MS35338-46
MS35338-46
MS35338-46
MS35338-46
MS35338-46
MS35338-50
MS35338-50
M %5338-50
MSEHEeS
MS35338-50
MS35338-50
MS35338-50
MS35338-50
MS35338-50

Vi 52s

MS35649-2254
MS35691-50
MS35691-50
MS35691-50
MS35691-61

1929
IR
RIS
MS51922-76
MS51967-2
i
A
MS51967-20
MS51967-20
MS51967-20

MS51967-8

MS51968-
MS51968-8
MS51968-20
MS51968-20
MS9047-368
MS90725-6

MS90725-8
MS90725-67
MS90725-67

MS90725-111
MS90725-113
MS90725-114
MS90725-160
MS90725-164
MS90725-164

MS90725-164

ReRtE

SReges

88

SRR RN

i

SRERcEs

SRERE

i

BERRRRRLLERRE

e

988

34

Ao UlppREe s~
~N NRPASUIO L=

(¢4]

83

— b
30’ LW S0 2r00IrOt CWMLW

RI’ A=AV IVRIVE R g VIR VIV |

- es e

-
N O\NCRW et ONAND =) AL = N = O\ = P PO COCOMNIILE A ST D N = R NN O =~ I 35 O O N &N

-

-

75



Section
Mra
ReFemence No. CooE
MS90725-167
MS90725-165 32382
st some
N e
MS90725-168 36906
NS90725-168 %6506
MS90725-168 96306
MS90725-168 6906
M390725-170 %306
MS90725-172 36506
MS90725-232 36506
-60 3606
¥ 96906
96906
MS90725-62 %306
MS90725-62 36306
MS90725-67 36306
MS90725-8 %6906
MS90726-175 %306
MS90726-183 36906
MS90726-242 36906
M390726-66 36906
N-567- 78500
S:196M 14 98343
26 78500
20999
SF 20399
SB4020K Bz
2 &
ST 4
VL 2.21785 B
WA-36 8500
WC00596D7 §|3h8
WS896 81348
021303006 o3lo7
022A9766-U-101A 2407
N Tl o
3497
0673D0500SH210G1 03497
067SD0500SH210G2 0397
06886-11H Tioh1
073-013301555G7 o3hgy
08-202235 991k
08-202336 %091k
08-202445 %031k
08-202445 909|h
08-202448 091k
08-203234 091k
08-203241 %0914
08-203242 3091k
[ s
08-203419 0914
08-203422 %091k
08203425 o914
e ook
o3hgy
0931D0100-0374-54 03097
093 037-54 0349
Py o
10800022161 363
108000274 33469
10B000274 33469
10C000169G1 33469
10C000169P9 33469
10000007261 33469
10RC-8FX 33720
100722 I
100158 el
100159 18680
100165 18680

Item

= OO EULS Wy~ O IV O N =\ ORI\ ==\ D

n

NGO N = TD = =0 O— = -

T SN

ReFerence No.

102323
102327

10531t

102939
102951
102954
102955-1
102955-2
102011
1453
105C9352P5
105C9360P1
936

9360P4
105€9369G1
105C9369G3
109D1914G9
109D1914P60
109D5298P77
109D7908P55
112A2521JDP1550
114C5394G1

114C5395G2
114C5403G1

1157
1205-M-924
1205X0726
121A7458P2
1218-G-85
1225-B-4%
1229-B-1848
1229-B-1848
1229-J-868
1229-J-868
1229-X-1116

127A8510P1
13
133

il

148A2213

1F
1507
1512-15
1512-30

RRIEARY

161A5829P1
1718-Y-103
174BA34TGS-A
174B4347G5-B
174B4337G5-C
174B4347G5-
1779-R-18
1895
2A817A701
2001A002
2001A002-2
2001A003
2001A003-5
2001A004
2001A008-50

2001B006-1
2001B006-2
200AB008

2001B009

MrG
Cope

1 v . INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCED TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER

fvem
No.

B8 = 0w~ ==

18
15

it
1

IV O W = O O



Section 1V INDEX-FEDERAL STOCK NUMBER AND REFERENCE NUMBER
CROSS-REFERENCE TO FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER

; Fic ITeM ¥ra Fia I7em
ReFERENCE No. zo:t No. No. Rererence No. Cooe No. No.
410-C1 GROL
20018013 33469 6 ! 4120287 GRO4
2001B015 33469 & } 412A135 GRO4
2001C002 33469 GR39 412AT39 GRot
2001C002 33469 ! 4127140 GRM4
2001C002P14 33469 38 3 GROG
e B
3469 -103-131-LSSJ GRO4
2001C002G2-20 §3M69 38 ! 55(9-11(933-021-R531 GRO4
2001C003G1 33469 1 1 7 | 3
2001C003G2 33469 2 1 ¥ 0
%88%3&%?3 33469 1 2 556A GROG
4 33469 1 3 556R GROB
2001C004 33469 7 i 561 GRO%
2001C007-1 33469 4 1 50-A 32 1
2001C007-2 33469 5 } 590 GRO6
2001E001-106 33869 GRO3 602 GROG
2001E001-107 33469 Wﬁ 637/D0500-196-10 24 5
2001E001-67 33469 1 21 6403348 GRO4
2001E001-67 33»}:29 ?2 ; 6403366 GRO4
- 33469 6414492P1 GRO4
%%%%[E%%g} 33469 22 1 6414493P1 GRO4
2001E001-85 33469 20 2 6414494P1 GRO4
2001E001-87 33469 16 1 6414494P2 GRO4
2001E001-88 33469 16 2 6422482612 33 1
2001E001-88 82329 21 1 64224826204 i
205053 3 g% 5 6422486206 1 !
205053 06853 2 Z 6422482G206 32 1
e = B i
207-92360 2hh57 GRO5 S GRY
207-92466-1 24457 GROI 655086P2 20
207-924466-1 2“45& GROS 6552086P2 GR4
218-00-010 7041 GROG 66518 28
218-00-020 70418 GROD 6720 4]1 27
2210-G-3304-5 78500 43 22 09FK 1 4 24
294A9766-200 03l97 GRO4 & GROT
224A9766-201A 03497 GRO4 707-D GROG
2258-P-354 78500 43 2 T44A208M DG4 23 1
23 323?9 GROY 7510 8 !
22559 3 21 760X98G7 GRO4
245C236G3 oey GRO4 7731428E 3
2743%%@11 3%’3‘27 GRO;{ 2 782ATA 2
2 3 837X62JAHO GROZ
275150 0663 §111 2 900X 20 il 2
216222 06853 il 12 9L24BAB101 12
282617 06853 n 91573A035 2 4
2827 0685 4 1 30035 50
52780 3 i ? 9157 3
-001212 9091 91573A035 1 9
29-003552 3091k 48 17 93071 26 ]
33003681 ggg:;; 48 ? 9100100-032634 ﬂ 2
20-003764 90914 ﬁ88 12 8%}88%88881% 14 1
29-003841 90014 1 931D0100-164-07 12 3
29-004852 90914 4 2 931D0100-180-03 16
29-003944 90914 9 03101 26 3
29003046 3091k » 2 9414K 19 3
29004055 091} 8 9414K10 38 d
2004064 G091k 49 0 99215762 GRO4
29-004150 %0914 47 12
29-004151 %0914 48 5
29-004152 30914 48 6
29-004181 90914 48 9
29-004212 30914 6
29-004470 90914 47 L
Pa v oo Pt S
- 90914 47 10
29-307561 30914 48 ¢
29-040832 90914 45 1
29040831 9001k 45 12
295E408G3 ooy GR%“Q
2
Pho-H-3102 78503 43 2
33 20 g GRO7 )
R O T
928 7
3654313 o349 GRO4
3901T19 3942 3

(SR

4D846G20 0397 13



By Order of the Secretary of the Army:
CREIGHTON W. ABRAMS

General United States Avrmy
Official: Chief of Staff

VERNE L. BOWERS
Major General United States Army
The Adjutant General

Distribution:
To be distributed in accordance with DA Form 12-25D (qty rqr block No. 783) direct

and general support maintenance requirements for Truck and Trailer Mounted Generators
(PU’s).

2 U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFLCE: 1973-763743/420









DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

MICROFORM
. *Q?ﬁq' TEST TARGET
W 7 —_—

" |

L

/ ’/f/// <7 W &
,/ Y N
N \ Wi
W / \ A\ §
lg 150 MM N
[~ } ™

1.5 mm (e= } 69 mm FHTH i 0 [ {“”‘TEE mg_.‘»
. §20 = =

ABCDEFGHIKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ 1234567890  — . 3.2
...... oartoveays$<E ) 8 12 a e - o s 18@" ||"|= e K2 ’||"_2_2
 e— 83 p 6 HIE=

LRe
2.0 mm (e= 1.37 mm) l ' . "I"&
ABCDEFGHUKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ — ' l 8
abcdefghijkimnopqrstuvwxyz —_— ||||I_

12345678908¢£/ %o#'2 YaYa—=+xB@"

2.5 mm (e= 1.77 mm)

ABCDEFGHUKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ
abcdefghijklmnopgrstuvwxyz
1234567890%¢£/ %t V2 Va Yo —=+x8&@*

122 s e

.5 mm je= 1.0% mmj

ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ1234567890
LLLLLL pq y $cE/ %N 2% —=+x8@°

2.0 mm (e= 1.37 mm)
ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ

abcdefghijkimnopgrstuvwxyz
12345678908¢£/ %4 Va Ya—=+ x8&@*

2.5 mm (e= 1.77 mm)

ABCDF -GHIJKLMNCPQRSTUVWXYZ
abcdefghijkimnopgrstuvwxyz
12345678908¢£/ %# V2 VaYa—=+x&E@*

le 200 MM
P
Y A
4 ZA)
5 Ve WA
AR P A\
AL DIR
N 4 R
A £ 2
/ /// % o

250|MM




	TOC
	GROUPS
	GROUP 01
	GROUP 02
	GROUP 03
	GROUP 04
	GROUP 05
	GROUP 06
	GROUP 07

	SECTIONS
	SECTION I
	SECTION II
	SECTION IV

	PAGES
	PAGE III
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 3
	PAGE 5
	PAGE 7
	PAGE 10
	PAGE 11
	PAGE 12
	PAGE 19
	PAGE 73

	FIGURES
	FIGURE 1
	FIGURE 2
	FIGURE 3
	FIGURE 4
	FIGURE 6
	FIGURE 7
	FIGURE 8
	FIGURE 9
	FIGURE 10
	FIGURE 11
	FIGURE 12
	FIGURE 13
	FIGURE 14
	FIGURE 15
	FIGURE 16
	FIGURE 17
	FIGURE 18
	FIGURE 19
	FIGURE 20
	FIGURE 21
	FIGURE 22
	FIGURE 23
	FIGURE 24
	FIGURE 25
	FIGURE 26
	FIGURE 27
	FIGURE 28
	FIGURE 29
	FIGURE 30
	FIGURE 31
	FIGURE 32
	FIGURE 33
	FIGURE 34
	FIGURE 35
	FIGURE 36
	FIGURE 37
	FIGURE 38
	FIGURE 39
	FIGURE 40
	FIGURE 41
	FIGURE 42
	FIGURE 43
	FIGURE 44
	FIGURE 45
	FIGURE 46
	FIGURE 47
	FIGURE 48
	FIGURE 49
	FIGURE 50
	FIGURE 51
	FIGURE 52
	FIGURE 53


	Figure 51: 
	 : Figure 51. 

	70: 70
	GROUP 03: GROUP 03
	GROUP 05: GROUP 05
	GROUP 06: GROUP 06


